


OFFICERS, DIRECTORS AND COMMITTEES

through December 31, 2005

P SIUNT ot Marcia Stang
AV A ToT ST = =] To 1= o1 A Wilfred Mateer
Y =T od 1] 4= 1Y PP Nelda Ravens
B = ES1 0 1 (= Bob Teders
o 0 Marcia Stang
Webpage EditOr ..o Lee Hollenbeck
SOCIAl SECTELANY oo Marge Ryan
[ TEST KoY =Y o Charlene Reinhardt
(] o] =1 = 1 o 1 Lorraine Hedditch
DIr€CIOIS i Ardis Boone, Thelma Lunsford & Jackie Sauder

Standing Committees & Chairpersons:

Publications ... Nelda Ravens & Marcia Stang
e o T | = 1o SRR Wilfred Mateer
Library/BOOK ....ccoooeiiiiiii e Lorraine Hedditch & Nelda Ravens
o [0 o= 4 o o Marcia Stang
RESEAICN e Dorothy Riegel
Membership ChairpPerSON ... e Nelda Ravens
Cemetery ChailrDeISON .. e e e Marcia Stang
Ancestor Book Chairpersons ........ccccccccceeveveeemnnnnnnnnnnns Sharla Grosso & Thelma Lunsford

The purpose of the Society shall be to bring together persons interested in genealogy and
family history. The Society shall collect and file family, public, and church records of the
Kankakee Valley area with the intent of preserving them and making them accessible. The
Society shall collect and file genealogical data of a non-local nature that would be of
interest to the membership for their research. The Society shall assist persons engaged in
genealogical research of families who are or have been located in the Kankakee Valley
area. The purpose of this Society shall also be to promote genealogical research within the
communities of the Kankakee Valley Area.

Meetings: Second Saturday of each month at Kankakee Public Library at 1 p.m. in
the third floor Conference Room.

Memberships: $14.00 per calendar year (January 1 through December 31).
Membership includes quarterly Thea-ki-ki, free queries in the
guarterly, single ancestor search of society publications and surname
charts published in quarterly.

Correspondence: Kankakee Valley Genealogical Society

P.O. Box 442
Bourbonnais, lllinois 60914

Webpage: http://www.kvgs.org




THEA-KI-KI "BEAUTIFUL LAND"
QUARTERLY PUBLICATION
Kankakee Valley Genealogical Society

P.O. Box 442
Bourbonnais, Illinois 60914

November, 2005 Vol. 35,No. 4
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Page
Genealogy Seminars/Conferences ......c..coveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeneanen. 2
KVGS WEDNEWS ..ttt ettt en e e 2
1883 Kankakee County Marriages .......cceoeevevenieiiieniinininiinineniineenennen. 3-4
1883 Kankakee County Births ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiie, 4
1883 Kankakee County Deaths ......c.ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 4-5
County Court - 1883 .o 5
Momence & Vicinity - 1883 ..o 5-6
School Matters - 1883 ... e §)
The Fate of the 1890 CenSUS ...iviiiiniiiiiiiiiii e 6-8
Rockville - 1883 ..o 8-9
POt - 1883 o e 9
Manteno - 1883 ... e 9
Buckingham - 1883 ... 9-10
Local Brevities/ Personal Points - 1883 ......c.ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii. 10-11
ESSEX - 1883 oo e 11
Limestone - 1883 ... 11-12
Dakota Immigrants - 1883 ..o 12
Mound Grove Cemetery - 1883 ...t 12
Building Improvements - 1883 ..ot 12-13
Kankakee County Probate Index .........c.ccocoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn. 13-16
Kankakee County School Records .......c.ccocoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiniiiean. 17-23
KVGS Meetings & NEWS ..iuiuiiiiiiiiiiii e 23
KVGS 2005 Membership List .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiireeee, 24-28
Genealogy Visitors to Kankakee Public Library ...........cccoooviiiiinenan.n. 28
History of Kankakee County ........c.coocviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 29-33
ANCeStOr ChartS . ... 34-37
SUrname INAEX ....euiuiiiii e 38-40

Theakiki Vol. 35 #4 Page 1



GENEALOGY SEMINARS/CONFERENCES

National Genealogical Society 2006 Conference

The National Genealogical Society will sponsor its 2006 conference at the Hyatt Regency O'Hare in
Chicago on June 7-10, 2006. Look for further information in upcoming quarterlies.

KVGS WEB NEWS

1911 Canadian Census

The 1911 census has been released and digitized images can be consulted at the Library and Archives of
Canada site,

www.collectionscanada.ca/archivianet/ 1911 /index-e.html The census is not indexed but the full
entries (in digitized form) are given and there is a table of census districts and sub-districts to assist you
in choosing the one you need.

Castle Garden

Now you can go on hap: / /castlegarden.org and search a free online database of New York passenger
lists from 1830 through 1913. The Battery Conservancy launched the 10 million name database and
it includes passengers who were dropped off at the Battery before Castle Garden opened and 2,000 Ellis
Island immigrants who aren't in the database at www.ellisisland.org. Two million more immigrants are
also expected to be added to the site. The free Quick Search lets you look for a first and last name and
arrival date range You can narrow your results by choosing a place of origin, occupation and ship. The
search returns only exact matches, so you'll need to try spelling variations on your ancestor's name.
Results show name, occupation, age, sex, arrival and ship's name.

Follow the site's Timeline link for a trip through Castle Garden's illustrious history starting as a military
fort called the Southwest Battery. It was reincarnated as a prestigious performing arts venue, the
immigrant processing station and an aquarium before designated a national monument bearing its 1817
name, Castle Clinton.

20t Century American Veteran Sites

American Battle Monuments Commission www.abmec.gov

American WWII Orphas Network www.awon.org/awmain.shtml
Cindi's List - Military Resources Worldwide www.cindislist.com /milres.htm
Dept. of the Navy - Naval Historical Center www.history.navy.mil/

Dept. of Veterans Affairs Home Page WWW.va.gov

Dept. of Veterans Affairs - National Cemetery System www.cem.va.gov/listcem.htm
History of Govt-furnished Military Headstones & Markers www.cem.va.gov/hmhist.htm

IL Regional Archives Depositories (IRAD) www. so s.state.il.us / departments/ archives/irad/iradhom

e.html
Illinois State Archives www.sos.state.il.us/ departments/ archives/ archives.himl
National Personnel Records Center www.archives.gov / facilities / mo / st louis.html

Online Searchable Death Index Interactive Search

home. att.net/ -wee-monster/ deathrecords. html
Social Security Death Index Interactive Search ssdi.genealogy.rootsweb.com

Taken from St. Clair Co. Gen. Society Volume 28, No. 3, 2005.

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4 Page 2




1883 KANKAKEE COUNTY MARRIAGES

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette (publication date in parenthesis).

(15 Mar 1883) In Momence, Feb. 27, 1883, by Rev. Geo. B. Millar, John W. Duvall and Miss Estella A.
Boldsbury, both of Momence.

(15 Mar 1883) In Kankakee, March 1, 1883, by Rev. G. A. Mueller, Nelson S. Topping and Miss Lucy
Fieber, both of Kankakee.

(15 Mar 1883) In Kankakee, Feb. 27, 1883, by Rev. J. B. Worrall, Ernest Loring, of Fowler, Ind., and Miss
Linda Bloom, of Kankakee.

(15 Mar 1883) In St. Anne, March 7, 1883, by Rev. C. Chavez, John C. Anderson, of Fowler, Indiana, and
Miss Lars S. Anderson, of St. Anne.

(15 Mar 1883) In Momence, Feb. 26, 1883, by G. W. Rice, John C. Woods, of Beaver, Ill. and Miss
Rachael R. Massey, of Ganeer.

(15 Mar 1883) In Norton, Feb. 28, 1883, by Rev. G. Roloff, Conrad F. Majorowicz and Miss Louisa
Prussner, both of Norton.

(22 Mar 1883) In St. Anne, Mch 13, 1883, by Rev. C. LaFontaine, Julius Regnier, of Papineau, and Miss
Eugenia Drolet, of St. Anne.

(22 Mar 1883) In Rockville, March 15, 1883, by Rev. 0. C. Dickinson, Harry H. Bird, of Manchester, Ia.,
and Miss Achsah Castle, daughter of H. C. Castle, of Rockville.

(22 Mar 1883) In Kankakee, Mch 17, 1883, by 0. Durfee, Henry A. Miller and Miss Mary E. Nolan, both of
Otto.

(22 Mar 1883) In Chebanse, Mch 14, 1883, by Rev. Chas David, William David, of Papineau, and Miss
Hannah Millburn, of Chebanse.

(22 Mar 1883) In Buckingham, Mch 2, 1883, by Rev. Joe Bell, Simon Todd, of Milk's Grove, and Miss
Ida Kagay, of Norton.

(22 Mar 1883) In Kankakee, Mch 6, 1883, by Rev. J. B. Worrall, Philetus G. Canham, of Broughton.
Livingston county, Ill., and Miss Emily Crouch, of Griswold, Livingston county, Ill.

(22 Mar 1883) In Kankakee, Mch 8, 1883, by Rev. J. B. Worrall, Louis E. Fenouille and Miss Georgiana
Shaffer, both of Kankakee.

(29 Mar 1883) In Kankakee, Mch 20, 1883, by Rev. G. A. Mueller, Henry Buermister of Ashkum and
Miss Frederika Schwarss of Clifton.

(29 Mar 1883) In Kankakee, March 18, 1883, by Rev. G. A. Mueller, John Hess and Miss Annie Dayling,
both of Kankakee.

(29 Mar 1883) In Momence, March 19, 1883, by G. W. Rice, Calvin D. Harlan and Miss Josephine
Soules, both of Momence.

(29 Mar 1883) In Kankakee, March 22, 1883, by Rev. A. B. Mysch, John Muelling and Mrs. Elizabeth
Hess, both of Bourbonnais.

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4 Page 3




(29 Mar 1883) In Kankakee, March 19, 1883, by H. C. Konklin, Ambrose Remieu and Miss Alice Boisvert,
both of Bourbonnais.

(29 Mar 1883) In Kankakee, Mar. 21, 1883, by Rev. G. A. Mueller, Henry Westendorf and Mrs. Katharine
Simonson, both of Yellowhead.

1883 KANKAKEE COUNTY BIRTHS

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette.

Son/Dau. Parents Date

Son Mrs. Deferet Loomis, Yellowhead 27 Feb 1883
Daughter Mrs. John Sanford, Momence 16 Feb 1883
Daughter Mrs. John Brody, Momence 10 Feb 1883
Daughter Mrs. John Prince, Ganeer 11 Feb 1883
Son Mrs. James Tyler, Essex 07 Sep 1882
Daughter Mrs. W. J. Sergeant, Norton 04 Mar 1883
Twins Mrs. Ignatz Burns, Otto 03 Mar 1883
Son Mrs. Samuel Hanna, Aroma 15 Mar 1883
Daughter Mrs. Fred Pfeifer, Kankakee 21 Feb 1883
Son Mrs. Wm. Stutman, Rockville 15 Dec 1882
Son Mrs. T. Allbright, Bourbonnais 15 Feb 1883
Daughter Mrs. Chas. A. Jackson, Omaha, Neb. 16 Mar 1883
Daughter Mrs. Myron A. Webster, Salina 24 Oct 1882
Son Mrs. B. F. Uran, Kankakee 27 Feb 1883
Son Mrs. Isom Sikes, Kankakee 24 Feb 1883
daughter Mrs. Henry Nocke, Jr., Kankakee 26 Jan 1883
Son Mrs. James Riley, Kankakee 13 Jan 1883
Daughter Mrs. Louis Payne, Kankakee 29 Dec 1882
Daughter Mrs. Wm. Gleason, Kankakee 12 Dec 1882

1883 KANKAKEE COUNTY DEATHS

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette (publication date in parentheses).

(29 Mar 1883) In Aroma, Feb 3, 1883, of typhoid fever, Alonzo H. Wood, Jr., aged 20 years, 10 months,
23 days.

(29 Mar 1883) In Pembroke, March 18, 1883, of whooping cough and spinal fever, Anna, daughter of Mr.
and Mrs. Samuel Martin, aged 2 years.

(29 Mar 1883) In Momence, March 20, 1883, of scarlet fever, George Mitchell, aged 4 years.

(29 Mar 1883) In Momence, March 21, 1883, of scarlet fever, Antoine Lafountaine, aged 2 years 6
months.

(29 Mar 1883) George C. Van Doren, editor and proprietor of the Buckingham News, died last Tuesday
afternoon, of pneumonia, following an attack of measles, after an illness of one week. Mr. Van Doren
was only 21 years of age, but had built up a remunerative business. He possessed determination,
energy and integrity - qualities which succeed in any walk of life. His disposition was friendly and he
had surrounded himself with friends who felt an interest in his opening career and predicted a useful

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4 Page 4



future for him. The universal sentiment of the community will be that of sincere mourning over the
untimely death of young Van Doren.

COUNTY COURT - 1883

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 15, 1883.
Decree for adoption of Henry Wiley by Wm. Hess, and change of name.

A jury was called to pass upon the alleged insanity of Mrs. Gristine Miller, of Kankakee, and returned
verdict of not insane.

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 22, 1883.

Estate Maria Mahlmann. Will admitted.

Estate George Kelly. Sale of real estate approved.

Estate John Rapp. Decree for sale of real estate.

Estate Olive Robinson. Claims allowed: C. W. Knott; $10; 0. B. Spencer, 38.50.

Estate V. V. Parish. Claim allowed: J. B. Paradis & Son, $27.50

Estate Samuel Hartung. Claims allowed: Brooks & Co., $18.95; Nicholas Thomes, 582.50.
Estate Michael Feeley. C. E. Albert appointed executor, bond $1000.

Estate John Hasker. Final report approved and administrator discharged.

Estate Henry Schultz. Claims allowed: Wm. Lesser, S22; Holmes & Cady, $24.66; W. W. McMann, $25;
Thos. Hennebery, 515.50; Wm. Young, $6.48; Wm. Wisemiller, $5; 0. W. Moon, $21; Saml Boden,
$2.50; Mary Hastner, $30.89.

Estate Christina Wolf. Inventory approved.

Report of conservator of David Everett approved.

Guardianship Wm. F. Cummings. Decree for sale of real estate.

Estate Franklin Worcester. Administrator's report approved.

Estate James Byrns. Ex'rs report app'd.

Estate Saml L. Knight. Final report approved and administratrix discharged.

Report of guardian of John E. and Geo. H. Brayton approved.

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 29, 1883.

Estate John Wolf. Claim of Chris Zimmerman disallowed; set for hearing next term.
Estate H. D. Worcester. Final report filed.

Guardianship James, Catharine and Henry Cahill. Report approved.

Estate Elizabeth Naumann. Admr's report approved.

Estate Thos. Bray. Widow appointed adm'x in bond of $1,600.

Estate Thos. McDonough. Claims allowed: F. D. Radeke, $99.74; Ruger & Ausenbaum, $10; Peter
Nichols, $9; Mrs. Charlotte Rice, $13.80; F. Holzman, $101.25; C. Hecht, $17.85; Dr. Van Horn, $3.15.
Guardianship John R. and Ella J. Bird. Report approved.

Estate Jeptha Ripley. Final report approved and estate closed.

Estate Zeno Streeter. Sale bill and account current approved.

Estate Frances Dickenson. Report approved.

MOMENCE & VICINITY - 1883

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 15, 1883.

A telegram came from Chicago Monday night stating that Henry Vankirk was there very dangerously

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4 Page 5




sick. John Hanna' youngest boy, about eight years old, was badly bitten by his dog on the arm and leg
last Monday.

Mishaps at Momence - Kankakee Gazette March 22, 1883.
Benjamin Hayhurst, living east of Momence, was drowned on Sunday afternoon in Bull creek. He and
his son were in a boat, attempting to aid a man who was having difficulty with his team while fording

the creek. The boat capsized and the elder Hayhurst was drowned. The son swam to shore.

The dwelling of Silas Metcalf, one-half mile east of Momence, was burned on Sunday. No particulars.

SCHOOL MATTERS - 1883

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 22, 1883.

The regular meeting of the board of education was held last Monday evening. The finance committee
reported that they had insured the school building, contents and outhouses for $25,400 for a period of
three years at two per cent. The building committee were instructed to report to the next meeting of the
board the repairs which will be needed in the high school building this spring. The following bills were
ordered paid:

W. N. Dusenbury, slating blackboards $100.00
C. J. Linden, repairing clocks 3.75
J. J. Schubert, paints, oil, etc. 4.65
L. Batst, supplies 23.21
D. L. Durham, books 7.25
Miss Cooper, tuition refunded 2.10
Wm. Brock, Do 2.10
F. Dickinson Do 2.94
M. F. Talmage, hauling cinders, etc. 4.00
J. Gelino sundries 1.00
R. Lavery, express, etc. 2.20
Gelino Goudreau, stove and hardware 41.17

Total $194.37

Miss Small was granted the use of a recitation room for a drawing class. Prof. Tracy was requested to
make out a revised set of school rules during vacation. The thanks of the board were tendered to Prof.
Forbes, state entomologist, for a fine collection of rare specimens.

The average attendance and scholarship is said to be higher this year than ever before. The present
school year promises to be fruitful in good results, and the board and the patrons of the schools are
apparently well satisfied with the management of affairs.

THE FATE OF THE 1890 CENSUS

Excerpts from the National Archives Website.

As there was not a permanent Census Bureau until 1902, the Department of the Interior administered
the Eleventh Census. The censuses of 1790 through 1880 required all or part of schedules to be filed
in county clerk's offices. Ironically, this was not required in 1890 and the original copies of the
schedules were forwarded to Washington.

June 1, 1890, was the official census date, and all responses were to reflect the status of the household
on that date. The 1890 census law allowed enumerators to distribute schedules in advance and later

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4 Page 6




gather them up (as was done in England), supposedly giving individuals adequate time to accurately
provide information. As in other censuses, if an individual was absent, the enumerator was authorized
to obtain information from the person living nearest the family.

The U.S. population was returned at nearly 63 million. Complaints about accuracy and undercounting
poured into the census office as did demands for recounts. In March, 1896, before final publication of
all general statistics volumes, the original 1890 special schedules for mortality, crime, pauperism and
benevolence, special classes and portions of the transportation and insurance schedules were badly
damaged by fire and destroyed by Department of the Interior order. No damage to the general
population schedules was reported at that time. These schedules were stored in an unlocked file room in
the basement of the Commerce Building despite ongoing requests by the Secretary of Commerce and
others for an archives building.

At about 5 p.m. on January 10, 1921, building fireman James Foster noticed smoke coming through
openings around pipes that ran from the boiler room into the file room. Foster saw no fire but
immediately reported the smoke to the desk watchman, who called the fire department. Minutes later,
on the 5' floor, a watchman noticed smoke in the men's bathroom, took the elevator to the basement,
was forced back by the dense smoke, and went to the watchman's desk. By then the fire department
had arrived, the house alarm was pulled and a dozen employees still working on upper floors evacuated. A
total of three alarms and a general local call were turned in.

After some setbacks from the intense smoke, firemen attained access to the basement. While a crown
of ten thousand watched, they poured twenty streams of water into the building and flooded the cellar
through holes cut into the concrete floor. The fire did not go above the basement, seemingly thanks to a
fireproofed floor. By 9:45 p.m. the fire was extinguished, but firemen poured water into the burned
area past 10:30 p.m. With the blaze extinguished, everyone went home.

The morning after was an archivist's nightmare, with ankle-deep water covering records in many areas.
Although the basement vault was considered fireproof and watertight, water seeped through a broken
wired-glass panel in the door and under the floor, damaging some earlier and later census schedules
on the lower tiers. The 1890 census, however, was stacked outside the vault and was, according to one
source, "first in the path of the firemen". That morning, Census Director Sam Rogers reported the
extensive damage to the 1890 schedules, estimating 25 percent destroyed, with 50 percent of the
remainder damaged by water, smoke and fire. Salvage of the water soaked and charred documents
might be possible, reported the bureau, but saving even a small part would take a month, and it would
take two to three years to copy off and save all the records damaged in the fire.

The total number of damaged vault volumes numbered 8,919, of which 7,957 were from the 1910
census. Rogers estimated that 10 percent of these vault schedules would have to be "opened and dried,
and some of them recopied.” Thankfully, the census schedules of 1790-1820 and 1850-1870 were on
the fifth floor of the Commerce Building and reportedly not damaged. The new 1920 census was housed
in a temporary building at Sixth and B Streets, SW, except for some of the nonpopulation schedules
being used on the fourth floor.

Speculation and rumors about the cause of the blaze ran rampant. Some believed the fire started
among shavings in the carpenter shop or was the result of spontaneous combustion. No conclusion as
to the cause was reached. The disaster spurred renewed cries and support for a National Archives.
Meanwhile, the still soggy "charred about the edges" original and only copies of the 1890 schedules
remained in ruins. At the end of January, the records damaged in the fire were moved for temporary
storage. By May of 1921 the records were still piled in a large warehouse where, complained new
census director William Steuart, they could not be consulted and would probably gradually deteriorate.
Steuart arranged for their transfer back to the census building, to be bound where possible, but at least
put in some order for reference.

The extant record is scanty on storage and possible use of the 1890 schedules between 1922 and 1932
and seemingly silent on what precipitated the following chain of events. In December, 1932, in

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4 Page 7



accordance with federal records procedures at the time, the Chief Clerk of the Bureau of Census sent
the Librarian of Congress a list of papers no longer necessary for current business and scheduled for
destruction. He asked the Library to report back to him any documents that should be retained for their
historical interest. Item 22 on the list for Bureau of the Census read "Schedules, Population.... 1890,
Original". The Librarian identified no records as permanent, the list was sent forward, and Congress
authorized destruction on February 21, 1933. At least one report states the 1890 census papers were
finally destroyed in 1935, and a small scribbled note found in a Census Bureau file states "remaining
schedules destroyed by Department of Commerce in 1934 (not approved by the Geographer)". Ironically,
just one day before Congress authorized destruction of the 1890 census papers, President Herbert
Hoover laid the cornerstone for the National Archives Building.

In 1942 the National Archives accessioned a damaged bundle of surviving Illinois schedules as part of
a shipment of records found during a Census Bureau move. At the time, they were believed to be the
only surviving fragments. In 1953, however, the Archives accessioned an additional set of fragments.
These sets of extant fragments are from Alabama, Georgia, Illinois (McDonough County), Minnesota,
New Jersey, New York, North Carolina, Ohio, South Dakota, Texas and the District of Columbia (3 rolls).
The surviving 1890 population schedules have no fewer than 6,160 names.

ROCKVILLE - 1883

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 15, 1883.

Jason Robinson, who has been quite sick, is on the gain. F. X. Fraser and Stephen Cyrier's families are
down with the measles.

D. H. Mitchel having rented his farm, will have a public sale on the 16'. Walter Mann and Fred Grimes
are preparing to start for Dakota some time during the week. John McIntosh will start for Nebraska next
week.

W. L. Mann has moved on the farm he recently purchased of Daniel Durham. Hamlin Smith has moved
on to the farm he bought of E. R. Durham. Daniel Durham and E. R. Durham having sold their farm
have moved their families to Kankakee until they secure a location in some portion of the West. These
men have been residents of our town since 1865 and it is with regret that we part with them. Wherever
they go for a new home our best wishes go with them, and we highly recommend them to their new
neighbors.

On last Wednesday the last sad rites were performed over the remains of Mrs. 0. A. Sampsel. The
services were conducted by the Rev. Mr. Beaty at the United Brethren church at 1 o'clock p.m., where a
large concourse of friends, relatives, neighbors and former scholars gathered to see the remains laid at
rest. The remains were inclosed in a beautiful rosewood casket with a silver plate on which were the
simple words "at rest". Over the casket was a large cross with wreaths of fresh flowers. Eleven years
ago the past winter, the deceased and 0. A. Sampsel were married in church during the evening
services. Thus the idol of an hour is shattered and broken and gone to the rest from which there is no
awakening. Mrs. Sampsel was a kind and faithful neighbor, loved by all who knew her, and so long as
those who knew her live, so long will her memory be fresh.

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 22, 1883.

Walter Mann and Fred Grimes, two of our native townsmen, started for Dakota tonight. Mr. Mann took
eight head of horses, grain implements, etc. Mr. Grimes took five head of horses, three cows, some
hogs, grain, household furniture, etc. The gentlemen ship from Manteno for Columbia, Brown county,
Dakota. Our best wishes go with them to their new home. Our former supervisor, John McIntosh, will
go this week to Norfolk, Nebraska, to build a house on his farm there. He will return for his family.

One of Addison Mann's children has been quite sick the past few days. Ella, daughter of Thomas

Theakiki Volume 35 No. 4 Page 8




Magruder, has been confined to her bed with inflammatory rheumatism the past week. School closed
in district No. 10 last Friday. A. E. Courville, teacher.

PILOT - 1883

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 15, 1883.

James Amidon and Delos Stevens went to Pontiac last week and got some seed corn that was brought
from Nebraska. Joseph Delay is now in that state inspecting the corn, intending to bring some home
with him if suited with it.

Miss Amy Trescott, who has been teaching in the Frink district, closed her school last Friday. She came
to Herscher in the afternoon accompanied by her scholars where they were photographed by Farley. A

group of twenty-one was taken. Miss Trescott is now quite ill at the residence of Mr. A. S. Olson. Her
trouble is nervous prostration, I believe.

The mother of Mr. George Wilcox died yesterday at the residence of her son and was buried today in the
town hall cemetery. She was aged seventy-three and had long been a residence of this town.

Mr. William Stowitts, who was stricken by paralysis at Midland City, Mich., while visiting a brother
there, was brought back to the home of his son in Herscher, last Saturday. He is now doing as well as
can be expected. He is aged seventy-six.

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 29, 1883.

Miss Ida Hertz has taught four months in district 7 this winter and the directors have hired her again
for the summer. Johnnie Meehan is learning telegraphy under Frank Whittune.

Wm. Dunkelberger and family are now settled in the vacant house on Julius Tuttle's farm.

MANTENO - 1883

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 15, 1883.

We noticed the smiling face of Harry Bird, who with his parents removed to Western Iowa last spring,
on the streets last week. Mr. Bird is here for the purpose of getting a wife. On Friday of this week he
will be married to a daughter of H. C. Castle, of Rockville.

This is the week for the grand exodus of Dakota-crazed Mantenoites. Seventeen cars are being loaded
for that land of promise.

Mr. J. B. Moisant's baby has been very sick for some two or three weeks past, but has now recovered.

BUCKINGHAM - 1883

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 29, 1883.

E. V. Farley is very sick at his brother's, W. K. Farley. C. W. Fulford is on a business trip to York State
before leaving for Dakota. Oscar Potter loaded a car with horses, seeds and grain for Redfield, Dakota,
last week where he goes to locate a claim.

Miss Collins will close her school with an entertainment in the Eldridgeville church on next Wednesday
evening.

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4 Page 9



D. A. Montague and wife and Jesse Mather were called to Naperville by telegram to attend the funeral
of a child of Joseph Montague, their son, who removed there only a short time since.

LOCAL BREVITIES/PERSONAL POINTS - 1883

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 15, 1883.

Alex Burchim is about to lay out several hundred dollars in improving his house on Schuyler avenue,
north of Oak street. Samuel Gray has bought the business property heretofore owned and occupied by
S. Williamson. The price paid was $3325.

The funeral of Silas Davis, a former resident of Kankakee and Momence, was held at Momence last
Saturday, the Masonic order conducting the rites.

Lawson Hatch, manager of the Kankakee telephone exchange, has been offered the management of the
Decatur exchange and will enter upon his more extended duties on the first of April. Lawson has
conducted the affairs of the exchange here in splendid style and will demonstrate his fitness for his
promotion in a manner to reflect credit upon himself and the burg he hails from.

C. H. Oakwood, who taught school at Manteno in 1878 and 1879, has recently graduated from the
Indianapolis medical college with high honors, receiving the Mears gold medal, the highest prize given
by the institution.

Henry Winslow goes this week to Columbus, Neb., to locate on his new stock farm. The firm of A. M.
Winslow's Sons have a national reputation as short-horn breeders and their location in Kankakee six
years ago has been a grand thing for us. All over the county can be seen the results of their labors in
the improvement of our stock. We are sorry to have Mr. Winslow leave us, but congratulate our people
that the Putney stock farm will be continued as before, under the management of Peleg Winslow.

Mr. Christopher Smith, well known in Kankakee and vicinity for more than twenty years as the senior
member of the firm of Smith & Deebank, builders, is about to lose his residence here. He will in a few
weeks go to Tampico, Whiteside county, where his son Alfred and his son-in-law Frank Palmer are
engaged in business. Mr. Smith has a great many friends in Kankakee who respect him for his integrity
and like him for his social qualities and he and his children will carry with them the best wishes of all
who know them.

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 22, 1883.

Lafayette Buffington, of Aroma, killed 113 red-head ducks in one day's hunting on the river last week.
He fired 72 shots and at one of them killed 13, and it wasn't a very good day for ducks either.

Mrs. Sutcliffe has used the services of the painter and decorator in her store with happy results and in
addition to the attractions thus secured she has just placed her spring stock of millinery on exhibition.

The Eastern insane hospital has now 385 patients in charge, 253 males and 132 females. The
completion of the buildings now unfinished will accommodate about 110 more, which would be the
extent of the facilities now provided for.

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 29, 1883.

Mr. Rohrheimer announces through our column this week his intention to remain in Kankakee, and
also that he has stocked up his store with new spring and summer goods. He will have something more
to say to the public soon.

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4 Page 10



City Marshal Allers received notice on Monday of the theft of a horse and a double harness from A. Farr's
barn in Aroma last Sunday night, and on Tuesday, a dispatch was received from Danforth that a double
wagon had been stolen there on Monday night. It is believed that the same man committed both
robberies.

A team owned by Michael Duerr, of Limestone, broke from their halters, frightened by the sound of the
noon whistle, and ran from the planing mill across the river bridge last Friday. At the south end of the
bridge the tongue dropped and threw the horses down. One of them, a $200 animal had one of its hind
legs fractured. An attempt will be make to repair the fracture.

John Lenfesty left for Dakota Monday morning with the intention of making a month's prospecting tour
of the State.

Ed. Drazey, teamster for Jacob Myers, met with a severe accident last Monday noon while driving
alongside a car of coal, between the Illinois Central's main track and the coal switch, his mules took
alarm at the approaching switch engine and commenced backing, the wagon cramping in such a manner
as to force it upon the main track in front of the engine which struck the wagon about in the middle.
The vehicle was tossed to one side, clear of the track, the mules were landed on their backs and Drazy
was thrown over a coal car against the coal shed. He was picked up and carried home where the doctore
found that one of his ankles was badly hurt, but not broken. Under the circumstances, it is a wonder
he was not killed.

ESSEX - 1883

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 15, 1883.

Henry Lish has his house nearly completed and will soon occupy it. Sam Christy will put up a building
on Main street next week which for awhile will be used for a shoe shop.

James Kewen resigned his position as pit boss at Tracey and has moved to Gardner and accepted a like
position at the Gardner shaft. We were indeed sorry to lose him. As a citizen Mr. K. and family lived
16 years in our midst and made a great many friends.

Wm. Keepers and family have moved to Emmetsburg, lowa. Mr. Chas. Boyer and wife and Mrs. Kriebel
have gone to Philadelphia on account of the death of some near relative.

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 29, 1883.

There is a great rush for Dakota from this place. The fever began several months ago and is still raging.
Kimball and Walworth, Gregson brothers and H. T. McLane are loading their cars today and will be
pulled out over the K S railroad at 9:30 tomorrow morning. We wish them all the good luck that they
can possibly have.

Mrs. White, mother of A. P. White, died last Friday evening at the age of 73. Her disease was dropsy
from which she suffered for a number of weeks. She formerly resided near Buckingham, sold her farm,
and built quite a commodious house in Essex. She had it scarcely completed when death called at her
door.

LIMESTONE - 1883

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 15, 1883.

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4 Page 11



Mr. C. Keller's little boy Sammy died Sunday last. The remains of John Shay, aged 20 years, were put
on the morning train at Hawkins to be taken to his home in LaSalle. He died at his uncle's near Irwin, of
consumption.

DAKOTA IMMIGRANTS - 1883

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 22, 1883.

Twenty-nine carloads of household furniture, farm implements and lovestock leave Kankakee and
Manteno this week for Dakota. From Mr. Noel Brosseau we obtain the following information: There are
114 persons, including 44 children under twelve years of age, in the party. The heads of the families
and their destination are as follows:

From Manteno: John B. Blain, Chas. and A. Labrie, Joseph Baril, Solomon Manny, James Hall and Sam
Moat, Frankfort, Dakota; W. S. Mann, A. Arnold, Roland Grimes and Fred Grimes, Columbia, Dakota;
Louis Regnier, Joseph Regnier, Ghent, Minn.

From Irwin: T. Caron, Ghent, Minn.

From Kankakee & Bourbonnais: A. Paradis and C. Suprenant, Ghent; Ed Kittell and Homer Roy.
Redfield, Dakota; H. B. Durham, A. Pepin, J. 0. Brosseau, David Brosseau, Frankfort, Dakota.

MOUND GROVE CEMETERY

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 29, 1883.

How fearfully fast this voiceless community is being populated! On every hand the fresh-turned
mounds of earth break through the greensward to remind the visitor that day by day we are bidding
adieu to familiar forms, and that time on one hand and eternity on the other are alternately pushing and
beckoning us onward with jealous haste to take our places among those who have preceded us by only
a brief hour.

It is gratifying, in looking about this "city of the dead" to see the evidences of care and skill which are
visible on every hand. We have never seen the place in so tidy a condition as at present. This is the
result of transferring the property to the hands of an association; and the work is but begun. The trees
are being trimmed, the lots graded, and the driveways cleared. Private enterprise and love is also doing
much to dignify the place. More than a dozen expensive monuments of modern design have been lately
erected. The obelisk in memory of Mrs. Lemuel Milk is now on the ground and is being placed in
position. It will be the finest and most conspicuous in the enclosure. There are others worthy of notice -
the Dennis monument, a noble pile of Scotch gray granite; the two Kenaga monuments, the unique
block in memory of Mrs. Dr. Dewey, and the lofty spires which commemorate John H. Smith, Mrs. B.
W. Rives, Mr. Edward Hamblin, John Rante, Mrs. Bailey and others. The association is engaged in a
grand work and it should be liberally encouraged by our citizens.

BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS - 1883

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, March 22, 1883.

Ulrich Erzinger is having a 14 x 16 addition to his residence and a barn erected. J. H. Shafer will erect a
small tenement house on his lot in block 87, north of Joseph Gelino's.

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4 Page 12



J. F. Craddock is reconstructing Mrs. F. Young's two-story building on the corner opposite the
Commercial hotel. D. L. Durham has bought the dwelling recently occupied by Mr. Gorrell and moved
it upon a lot south of his own residence where it has been put upon a three-foot foundation and will be
placed in thorough repair. W. F. Hunter has rented it.

The Luce brothers have bought the A. J. Sinclair property in the east part of the town and are painting
the house and barn and otherwise improving the premises. These gentlemen have also bought four lots
and a half on Chicage avenue, south of Station street, and are getting ready to build two frame cottages.

A. B. Nichols, the auctioneer, is now getting up plans for a nice residence, similar in size and style to
Burt Nichols', to be erected on the corner just south of his present residence. It will cost in the
neighborhood of $2800 and will be the finest house on the south side. Argale has taken his share of
the hard knocks of this world and accumulated a goodly store of dollars, and considers himself justly
entitled to a handsome and comfortable home during the remainder of his days. So say we all of us.

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette March 29, 1883.

It is said to be Mr. Cobb's intention to erect a large block on the corner of Merchant street and Schuyler
avenue. Just what it will be is not know, but that it will be a hotel or an opera house is reported to be
reasonably certain. Mr. Cobb has the means and the public spirit to undertake such an enterprise and
no better or more lasting monument could be erected than a fine public building to which every citizen
could point with pride.

Among the new improvements on the south side are a new dwelling which is being erected by Thos.
Sweeney, and an addition to the residence of George Woodruff.

Lebeau Bros. have secured the contract for building a $10,00 addition to St. Viateur's college. The same
firm are building a $900 barn for Hazard Worrell.

Lebeau Bros. are building an office for Peter Mellanson, to be occupied by a physician.

KANKAKEE COUNTY PROBATE INDEX

The index information is from the "Old Estate Index Book A-Z from beginning (1853) through 1976".
Abbreviations: Admin. WWA - Administration of an estate or property with will annexed (usually a will
from another jurisdiction. Admin. - no will, only an estate. Guardianship - of a minor child or children.
Conservatorship - a guardian of an adult(s).

Name of Administrator,

Executor, Guardian or Nature of
Estate Conservator Estate Box No.
Butler, Minnie B. W. M. Durham Admin. 886
Burkett, William D. Wanda B. Stuart Will 893
Burgess, Homer Frank Kuntz Admin. 895
Burton, Margaret P. Vera Anderson Will 911
Burries, George Allen Will 915
Burns, E. Lester Marion E. Burns Will 916
Burton, Evelyn Reuter Harry W. Reuter, et al Will 923
Busse, William Herman Hansen Admin. 923
Buckman, William Ernest A. Buckman, et al Admin. 924
Burnside, Russell Richard Burnside Admin. 933
Burling, Thomas A. Emma Burling Admin. 945
Buss, Kathleen Herbert D. Buss, et al Guardianship 946

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4

Page 13



Name of Administrator,

Executor, Guardian or Nature of

Estate Conservator Estate Box No.
Burton, Lucy William Burton Will 953
Burns, John P. Frank J. Burns Wwill 962
Burman, Gladys Maxine Bloomquist Admin. 963
Butz, George P. George Butz Admin. 968
Buza, lola Marie Eva S. Buza Guardianship 975
Busciglio, Virginia Anthony Busciglio Guardianship 983
Bubik, Benjamin Ruth Bubick Will 994
Burkhart, Clara Reynold R. Burkhard Admin. 994
Bukowski, Benjamin M. Mary Bukowski, et al Admin. 998
Burnham, California Minnie Beasley Admin. WWA 1001
Bushey, Harold, et al Lillian Bushey Guardianship 1009
Butler, Kate Maude M. Deany Will 1012
Burns, Mary Inheritance Tax 1013
Burns, Mary Helen McGrath Will 1014
Burton, Ellen Boswell Stella Bouk Admin. 1023
Burns, Hattie Percy Sirois Will . 1047
Buffalo, Ben Maude Lockwood Conservatorship 1048
Bumgarner, Gene D. aka

Gene B. Baubgarner Bessie Bumgarner Guardianship 1050
Buntain, Alice Willard J. Buntain Admin. 1053
Burch, Charles M. Esther Henry Will 1053
Bumgarner, Virginia A. 1st Trust & Savings Bank Conservatorship 1060
Butterfield. Grant John T. Butterfield Admin. 1063
Bush, Clarence J. Dorothy L. Bush Admin. 1317
Bumgarner, Virginia A. 1st Trust & Savings Bank Admin. 1097
Butler, Marvin L. L. Loew (Lowe?) Admin. 1099
Buttry, Zandra Marie City National Bank Guardianship 1103
Buffalo, Ben Maude Lockwood Admin. 1109
Bukowski, Anna Ava Harry Bukowski Will 1130
Burns, Margaret Frank J. Burns Will 1130
Burton, Jesse Donald D. Burton Admin. 1140
Buckman, Chris Pearl A. Wood Admin. WWA 1167
Butz, Amelia E. Arthur J. Butz, et al Will 1168
Burgess, Lou Harry O. Franklin Will 1167
Bute, Marvin Everette Bute Guardianship 1206
Butterfield. Nora Roy Moody Will 1208
Burling, Harry Florence Burling Admin. 1214
Buchanan, Harriet M. City National Bank Will 1216
Buckman, Louise E. Ferdinand Buckman Will 1220
Bukowski, Helen Harry Bulowski (Bukowski?) Admin. 1236
Buente, Joseph J. Raymond Joseph Buente Will 1241
Burkett, Frank Ida Roll Burkett Conservatorship 1245
Burling, John D. Leah Burling Admin. 1258
Butler, Armand Inheritance Tax 1262
Burdette, Albert City National Bank Conservatorship 1265
Burkette, Frank Ida Roll Burkett Admin. 1292
Burdette, Albert City National Bank Admin. 1304
Burnstein, Lena Sylvia Pearlman Will 1318
Bukovich, Mary Samuel H. Shapiro Consevatorship 1341
Burns, Frank J. Thomas A. Burns Admin. 1346
Burdick, Melvin Chester Kenneth Burdick Admin. 1366
Burnll, Lillian B. Patricia Anderson Admin. 1370

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4

Page 14



Name of Administrator,

Executor, Guardian or Nature of
Estate Conservator Estate Box No.
Bujnowski, Stanley Leonard Bujnowski Will 1403
Burrill, Oma Frances Marion B. Schreffler Admin. 1417
Burton, Fred Maurice Burton Admin. 1417
Bukowski, Bertha Inheritance Tax 64-2317-X
Buffo, John B. Jr. Victor N. Cardosi Admin. WWA 1422
Buck, Isabel Mary Killian Admin. 64-1732-P
Butz, Charles J. Vernon G. Butz Will 65-915-P
Bucholz, William Edwin Bucholz Will 66-2-P
Burke, Christabel John D. Burke Admin. 66-1232-P
Buchmeier, Louisa Edward L. Buchmeier Wwill 66-1834-P
Butler, Charles B. Frances Lewis Will 1445
Buza, Frank A. Inheritance Tax 67-15-X
Bunte, Elmer Herman H. Ehlers Admin. 66-3870-P
Buck, William E., et al Mary Killian Guardianship 64-1733-P
Buente, Ann Raymond Joseph Buente Will 64-3048-P
Bushnell, Thomas L. Herman W. Snow Admin. WWA 1454
Buhr, Louis Dora Buhr Admin. 65-923-P
Burrell, Clifton Ulysee Burrell Guardianship 1449
Burk, Charles H. Inheritance Tax 68-35-X
burton, William S. Ralph C. Benson Admin. WWA 68-15-P
Butz, Pearl E. Arthur J. Butz Will 68-45-P
Buch, Earnest H. Selma Buch Will 68-27-P
Burns, Caroline William B. Maass Conservatorship 1467
Burroughs, Lulu M. Allen V. Hall Conservatorship 1467
Burson, Donald R. City National Bank Guardianship 65-2414-P
Buckman, Harry F. Inheritance Tax 73-P-230
Burton, Bertha Eva L. Minor Admin. WWA 68-239-P
Burdette, Eva 1st Trust & Savings Bank Conservatorship 67-3-P
Burkett, Ida Doll Beulah Cantway Admin. WWA 69-P-29
Burton, Nelda Anthony Fiorina Will 70-P-107
Burch, Nettie S. Marie Burch Wwill 70-P-249
Buchmeier, Edward L. Thomas L. Clinton Wwill 70-P-348
Buhr, Dora A. Donald W. Buhr, et al Will 70-P-239
Buhr, Elmer L. Marcella A. Buhr Admin. 70-P-281
Bubhr, Louis Dora Buhr Admin. 65-P-923
Bumgarner, Bessie A. Dennis Bumgarner Admin. 71-P-237
Burns, J. F. Isabelle Burns Will 68-P-232
Burt, Edith E. Frances W. Burt Will 69-P-297
Butenas, Stanley Lillian Butenas Admin. 70-P-242
Burnett, Joseph R. Joseph Burnett Jr. & Bessie Diehl Will 72-P-87
Burling, Florence Russell Burling Will 72-P-1722
Bulliner, Minnie E. Wallace Flannery Will 72-P-171
Burkett, Edna B. Charles 0. Henry Admin. 72-P-190
Burton, Maurice Gary Burton Admin. 72-P-266
Buckman, Frank Olive Buckman Will 73-P-20
Butz, Mary R. Vernon G. Butz Admin. 73-P-51
Bush, Charles Sandra L. Jacobs Wwill 73-P-67
Burchard, Marie C. Willard Plant Conservatorship 73-P-92
Butzirus, John W. Inheritance Tax 73-P-192
Bush, Brian C. Sandra Lee Jacobs Guardianship 73-P-68
Buckman, Harry F. Inheritance Tax 73-P-230
Bubik, Ruth M. Donald Bubik Conservatorship 73-P-278

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4

Page 15



Name of Administrator,

Executor, Guardian or Nature of
Estate Conservator Estate Box No.
Buckman, Fruce G. (Bruce?) Gerald C. Buckman Conservatorship 74-P-2
Butenes, Stella Lillian Butenas Admin. 74-P-76
Butler, James A. Ruth M. Butler Will 74-P-97
Bute, Everett B. Charles 0. Henry Will 74-P-163
Butterfield, Elvin Inheritance Tax 74-P-231
Burchard, Maude C. Willard D. Plant Wwill 74-P-240
Burt, Debra Robert Mitchell & Willie Mitchell Guardianship 74-P-341
Bushey, Edwin J. Evelyn G. Bushey Will 75-P-18
Bush, Carol Ann Dorothy L. Bush Guardianship 1484
Bute, Wayne Gladys M. Bute Guardianship 1478
Butz, George Vernon G. Butz Will 76-P-134
Bushey, Helen City National Bank Conservatorship 76-P-294
Butterfield, Eric Leona Butterfield Conservatorship 76-P-371
Burkhalter, Hugh A. Daniel Burkhalter, Raymond

Burkhalter & William Burkhalter Admin. 76-P-385
Buck, Wilbur E. Inheritance Tax 76-P-401
Byrns, James S. H. Byrns Will 29
Byrns, Wm. M. Mary A. Byrnes Guardianship 41
Byrns, Willie B., et al H. Drayer Guardianship 42
Byrns, Geo. W. A. J. Byrns Conservatorship 75
Byland, Samuel Veronica Byland Will 78
Byrns, Mary A. Mary E. Byrns Will 134
Byick, Otto Minnie Yaeger Admin. 228
Byron, Domithilde Arthur J. Byron Conservatorship 483
Bydalek, George Myrtle B. Byers Will 568
Byrns, Ellen Harry F. Byrns, et al Admin. 580
Byrns, William M. Harry F. Byrns, et al Admin. WWA 580
Byrne, Sarah Henry Wm. E. Byrne Will 639
Bydalek, Joseph A. Edward Bydalek Admin. 713
Bydalek, Mary B. Edward Bydalek Admin. 757
Bydalek, Edward Evelyn Bydalek Will 959
Byrnes, John B. Wilbert Byrnes Admin. 962
Byrns, Paul F. Margaret A. Byrns Will 1114
Byick, William C. Walter H. Byick Will 1140
Byrne, John John Byrne Jr. Admin. 1153
Bybee, Ben Faye Zona Admin. 1190
Byrnes, George Wilbert Byrnes Conservatorship 1191
Bydalek, Frank Harry Christiansen Will 1241
Bydalek, Paul Earleen Bydalek Will 1297
Byrd, Odell S. Allan Stouder Admin. 1401
Bydalek, Constance Varnum Bydalek, et al Will 1414
Bydalek, Joseph F. Lucille Steinke, et al Admin. 64-1607-P
Byrns, Margaret A. City National Bank Will 65-1169-P
Byrns, Paula Margaret William Cox, et al Guardianship 65-1995-P
Byrns, William Paul William Cox, et al Guardianship 65-1994-P
Bydalek, Joseph M. Angeline Bydalek, et al Will 68-151-P
Byrne, Donald W. Donald Frances Byrne Will 70-P-243
Bydalek, Joseph S. Margaret Bydalek Will 72-P-327
Byick, Walter H. Inheritance Tax 73-P-88
Byler, William D. & David C. Byler City National Bank Guardianship 76-P-178
Byler, William D. Shirley Byler Admin. 76-P-9

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4

to be continued.

Page 16



n KANKAKEE COUNTY SCHOOL RECORDS O

The following records are from Examination of Teachers in the Public Schools (a register of applicants for
schools). The following is continued from the last quarterly with the following abbreviations: ed. =

educated; ps = public schools.

Date Name Address Where Educated Age Nativity
03 Sep 1909 B. A. Winans Momence DuPamv? 38 IN
03 Sep 1909 Sadie A. Higgins Braceville Braidwood 28 IL
03 Sep 1909 Carl von Rosenberg Waldron Heidelberg 33 Germany
03 Sep 1909 Margaret H. Nelson Momence Momence 18 IL
03 Sep 1909 Ida J. Johnson Buckingham Herscher 19 IL
03 Sep 1909 Serena? Mortensen Reddick P.V.C. Ottawa 21 IL
03 Sep 1909 Alfred George Kankakee Valparaiso 33 Kansas
03 Sep 1909 H. W. Sutton Grant Park Lake Forrest? 52 IL
03 Sep 1909 Alice McLane Reddick Valparaiso 30 IL
03 Sep 1909 J. D. Cokley Essex Valparaiso 48 IL
03 Sep 1909 Leota Pinkerton Lowell Valparaiso 18 IN
03 Sep 1909 Anna M. Lanup? Kankakee Kankakee 25 IL
03 Sep 1909 Katherine McDermott Braidwood Braidwood 35 IL
03 Sep 1909 Anna M. Kenaga Kankakee Kankakee 24 IL
03 Sep 1909 Nettie I. Loghry Momence Normal 21 IL
03 Sep 1909 Zella M. Harriss Earl Park Earl Park 16 IL
03 Sep 1909 Harriet M. Reid Kankakee Kankakee 21 IL
03 Sep 1909 Margaret Barnes Kankakee Kankakee 20 IL
03 Sep 1909 Johannah Ahern Kankakee U of C Chicago 26 Kansas
03 Sep 1909 Chester L. Bailey Kankakee Marion, Ind. 25 IN
03 Sep 1909 Jessie H. Cook Kankakee Princeton 40 IL
03 Sep 1909 Narciss L. Marcotte Bourbonnais St. Viateurs 29 IL
03 Sep 1909 Oliver R. Zoll St. Anne Normal 41 IL
03 Sep 1909 Louise F. Sholes Grant Park Oberlin 24 IL
03 Sep 1909 Olive M. Burchard Grant Park Momence 26 IL
03 Sep 1909 J. H. Robillard Buckingham St. Anne H.S. 22 IL
02 Oct 1909 Anna M. Grace Manteno Chicago H.S. 18 IL
02 Oct 1909 Lucy E. Babcock Kankakee Syracuse U. 27 NY
02 Oct 1909 Florence L. Lyon Kankakee U. of Chicago 32 IL
02 Oct 1909 Winifred G. Martin Kankakee Chicago H.S. 26 IL
02 Oct 1909 Norma Maile Wilmington Wilmington P.S. 17 IL
02 Oct 1909 Eva Cloutra Manteno Manteno P.S. 24 IL
02 Oct 1909 Emma A. Johnson Monee Peotone P.S. 19 IL
02 Oct 1909 Minnie Snure? Kankakee U. of Mich. MI
02 Oct 1909 Hazel Brayton Kankakee Art Institute Chi. 25 IL
02 Oct 1909 Fannie B. Porch Kankakee Greer, Col. 30 IL
02 Oct 1909 Edith Readfield Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 19 IL
02 Oct 1909 James Craig Peotone Valparaiso 42 IL
02 Oct 1909 Gladys F. Magruder Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 20 IL
02 Oct 1909 L. M. Pommier Bourbonnais Bourbonnais Col. 20 IL
02 Oct 1909 A. Dumont Bourbonnais " 27 IL
06 Nov 1909 Winifred Martin Kankakee L. Forrest College 26 IL
06 Nov 1909 Hazel Brayton Kankake -« 25 IL
06 Nov 1909 Hattie G. Viall Manteno Manteno H.S. 17 IL
06 Nov 1909 Bessie Bowler Bradley DeKalb 21 IL
06 Nov 1909 Catherine Wynne Peotone Kankakee H.S. 35 IL
06 Nov 1909 Winifred Vinning Kankakee 4

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4

Page 17



Date Name Address Where Educated Age Nativity
29 Dec 1909 Elnora Garrett Momence Momence H.S. 21 IL
28 Dec 1909 Grace 0. Burrill Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 19 IL
04 Dec 1909 Helena Ford Manteno Ladys Acad. 17 IL
04 Dec 1909 Ellen McLauglin Chebanse Chebanse H.S. 20 IL
04 Dec 1909 Earl D. Rogers Manteno Onarga 20 IL
04 Dec 1909 Helen Malone Manteno Academy Man. 17 IL
04 Dec 1909 Irene Barry Manteno 18 IL
04 Dec 1909 Blanche Cyrier Manteno ” 17 IL
04 Dec 1909 Anna Freise Bonfield Normal, IL 20 IL
04 Dec 1909 Luella Seidholz Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 20 IL
08 Jan 1910 Ina B. Dudman Chebanse Chebanse H.S. 17 IL
08 Jan 1910 Josephine Collins Chebanse v 17 IL
08 Jan 1910 Josephine Hester Chebanse 17 IL
08 Jan 1910 Susie Yocum Chebanse 18 IL
08 Jan 1910 James A. Butler Chebanse ) 16 IL
08 Jan 1910 Harry W. Schafer Chebanse 17 IL
08 Jan 1910 Kathryn Smith Chebanse 17 IL
08 Jan 1910 Herschel Lawrence Chebanse Lincoln Col. 55 IL
08 Jan 1910 M. Evelyn Carother

08 Jan 1910 Mary Dunn Bonfield Public School

08 Jan 1910 Alma Lee Essex P.S. Essex P.S. 19 IL
08 Jan 1910 Esther M. Gray Momence Olivet Col. Mich. 25 IL
08 Jan 1910 Florence Schafer Chebanse Chebanse H.S. 15 IL
08 Jan 1910 Ruby Robinson Chebanse Chebanse H.S. 16 IL
08 Jan 1910 Elda Lane Bradley Bradley H.S. 18 IL
05 Feb 1910 Carrie M. Gray Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 43 IL
05 Feb 1910 Mary Duncan Momence Oxford, Ohio 29 IN
05 Feb 1910 Estella M. Cart Herscher Dis. School 18 IL
05 Feb 1910 Adeline M Whalen Cabery Onarga 20 IL
05 Feb 1910 Mabel S. Brandt Lake Villagw Morocco, Ind. 17 IN
05 Feb 1910 Faye Brickinridge Momence Marion, Ind. 22 IN
05 Feb 1910 Leslie E. Gardner Chebanse Chebanse H.S. 18 IL
05 Feb 1910 Addie M. Amidon Herscher Onarga S. 18 IL
05 Feb 1910 Guy Strawson Richey, IL Onarga S. 17 IL
05 Feb 1910 Blanche Cyrier Manteno Our Lady Academy 17 IL
05 Feb 1910 Helen Malone Manteno ! 17 IL
05 Feb 1910 Helen Ford Manteno " 17 IL
05 Feb 1910 Irene Barry Manteno ! 18 IL
05 Feb 1910 Anna Longton Manteno : 17 IL
05 Feb 1910 Blanch Skinner Essex Essex P.S. 18 IL
05 Feb 1910 Ada M. Obright Bonfield Bonfield P.S. 18 IL
05 Feb 1910 Lyrl? Strashner Buckingham Buckingham P.S. 18 IL
05 Feb 1910 Maude Giasson St. Anne St. Anne H.S. 18 IL
05 Feb 1910 Lotus? Hasemeyer Essex Essex P.S. 18 IL
05 Feb 1910 Mollie Little Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 20 IL
05 Feb 1910 Mayme Greeley Kankakee St. Joseph's 25 IL
05 Feb 1910 Grace Burrill Kankake Kankakee H.S. 21 IL
05 Mar 1910 Savilla Gruber Manteno Public Schools 17 IL
05 Mar 1910 Nellie M. Easton Herscher Onarga 26 IL
05 Mar 1910 James A. Butler Chebanse Chebanse H.S. 16 IL
05 Mar 1910 Henriett Burr Essex Essex P.S. 16 IL
05 Mar 1910 Susie Yocum Chebanse Chebanse H.S. 18 IL
05 Mar 1910 Harry W. Shaffer Chebanse Chebanse H.S. 17 IL

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4

Page 18



Date Name Address Where Educated Age Nativity
05 Mar 1910 Florence Shaffer Chebanse 16 IL
05 Mar 1910 Kathryn Smith Chebanse 17 IL
05 Mar 1910 Ruby E. Robinson Chebanse 18 IL
05 Mar 1910 Grace White Essex Essex P.S. 18 IL
05 Mar 1910 Vernon W. Redfield Momence Normal, IL 19 IL
05 Mar 1910 Ellsworth C. Milton Onarga Onarga S. 17 IL
05 Mar 1910 Inez E. Cumming Braceville Onarga S. 18 IL
05 Mar 1910 Violet L. Schott Union Hill Valparaiso 18 IL
05 Mar 1910 Leona Fallen Reddick Reddick P.S. 17 IL
05 Mar 1910 Laura Schott Union Hill Ottawa P.S. 18 IL
05 Mar 1910 Nellie D. Liston Chebanse

05 Mar 1910 Clara White Essex Normal 21

05 Mar 1910 Opal McBroom Kankakee Bradley H.S.

02 Apr 1910 Hazel Hapfelt Momence St. Patrick's A. 17 IL
02 Apr 1910 Kate A. White Essex Normal 27 IL
02 Apr 1910 Anna M. Green Momence Notre Dame 23 IL
02 Apr 1910 Mayme Haslett Momence St. Patrick's A. 19 IL
02 Apr 1910 Helen B. Ford Manteno Manteno A. 17 IL
02 Apr 1910 Mrs. H. E. Knorr Herscher Valparaiso 28 IN
02 Apr 1910 Agnes Calahan Essex Essex P.S. 19 IL
02 Apr 1910 Irma Gardinier Momence Momence H.S. 18 IL
02 Apr 1910 Verna L. Dunn Essex Essex P.S. 17 IL
02 Apr 1910 Irene Garrett Momence Momence H.S. 17 IL
02 Apr 1910 Margaret Calahan Essex Valparaiso 24 IL
02 Apr 1910 Carrie A. Thorson Herscher Valparaiso 25 IL
02 Apr 1910 Ella I. Thorson Herscher 23 IL
02 Apr 1910 Kathryn Corcoran Reddick Valparaiso 28 IL
02 Apr 1910 Lauretta Chamberlain Kankakee St. Joseph's Sem. 18 IL
02 Apr 1910 Mata E. Schroeder Union Hill Public School 18 IL
02 Apr 1910 Marie P. Blanchette Kankakee St. Joseph's 18 IL
02 Apr 1910 Lulu Fleming Herscher Onarga 20 IL
02 Apr 1910 Nora V. Kinney Symerton Public Schools 16 IL
02 Apr 1910 Blanch Skinner Essex Essex P.S. 17 IL
02 Apr 1910 Mamie Cunningham Chebanse Chebanse HS. 19 IL
02 Apr 1910 Josephine M. Joubert Kankakee St. Joseph's A. 18 IL
02 Apr 1910 Irene M. Nals Kankakee St. Joseph's A. 18 IL
02 Apr 1910 Mabelle L. Degky Bonfield Valparaiso 17 IL
02 Apr 1910 Bertha Schmall Bourbonnais Lowell H.S. 24 IL
02 Apr 1910 Ethel V. Brockway Manteno Englewood H.S. 21 IL
02 Apr 1910 Mabel L. Shreffler Bonfield Public Schools 20 IL
02 Apr 1910 Grace L. Porter Momence Momence H.S. 18 IL
02 Apr 1910 Kathryn Sweeney Bonfield Valparaiso 23 IL
02 Apr 1910 Honor A. Sweeney Bonfield Public Schools 19 IL
02 Apr 1910 Edna Stehr Bonfield Valparaiso 17 IL
02 Apr 1910 Mary E. Evans Bonfield Public Schools 16 IL
02 Apr 1910 Eva Legg Waldron . 18 IL
02 Apr 1910 Clara L. White Essex Normal 21
02 Apr 1910 Nellie Buckley Cabery Normal 26 IL
02 Apr 1910 Emma Griffin Momence Momence H.S. S0 IL
02 Apr 1910 Adrian Ponton Manteno Valparaiso, Ind. 24 IL
02 Apr 1910 Ethel Lamport Momence

02 Apr 1910 Nellie McCoy Bradley Bradley H.S.

02 Apr 1910 Zita Eddy Kankakee

02 Apr 1910 Edna Leuhrs Kankakee Kankakee H.S. IL

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4

Page 19



Date Name Address Where Educated Age Nativity
02 Apr 1910 Kathryn Langan Kankakee St. Joseph's A. IL
02 Apr 1910 Mabel Keigher? Manteno IL
02 Apr 1910 Anna L. Berns Chebanse, IL Chebanse H.S. IL
02 Apr 1910 Jennie Engles Essex, IL Normal 22 IL
02 Apr 1910 Mabel E. Snow Momence Momence H.S. 21 IL
07 May 1910 Beulah M. Cremer Momence Momence H.S. 17 IL
07 May 1910 Ethel West Momence Momence P.S. 18 IL
07 May 1910 Margaret Dolan Watseka Watseka H.S. 22 IL
07 May 1910 Lottie E. West Momence Momence P.S. 17 IL
07 May 1910 Anna E. Keeler Momence Momence H.S. 20 IL
07 May 1910 Hazel Hess Momence ! 19 IL
07 May 1910 Mabel Popejoy Momence ! 17 IL
07 May 1910 Myrtle Crosby Momence " 22 IL
07 May 1910 Margaret Cleary Momence " 17 IL
07 May 1910 Leonore Halpin Momence ! 18 IL
07 May 1910 Agnes Peterson Momence " 23 IL
07 May 1910 Kathryn Halpin Momence " 16 IL
07 May 1910 Harry G. Daly Union Hill Valparaiso 18 IL
07 May 1910 Charley Daly Union Hill ! 23 IL
07 May 1910 Myrtle Sanders Herscher Herscher H.S. 17 IL
07 May 1910 Cora Shreffler Bonfield Bonfield P.S. 17 IL
07 May 1910 Earl Hasemeyer Essex Essex & Valpo. 20 IL
07 May 1910 Lucy D. Weis Reddick Reddick P.S. 19 IL
07 May 1910 Gladys Page Manteno Manteno Ac. 16 IL
07 May 1910 Helen Malone Manteno Manteno Ac. 17 IL
07 May 1910 Irene Barry Manteno Manteno Ac. 18 IL
07 May 1910 Blanch Cyrier Manteno ’s 18 IL
07 May 1910 Juliana Jensen Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 20 IL
07 May 1910 Beatrice Brule Kankakee St. Joseph's 19 IL
07 May 1910 Edith Johnson/Jackson Kankakee Carbondale, Nor. 27 IL
07 May 1910 Evonne Lambert Kankakee Kankakee P.S. 16 IL
07 May 1910 Luella Seidholz Kankakee Kankakee P.S. 18 IL
07 May 1910 Josephine Mulvaney Kankakee Normal 20 IL
07 May 1910 Bessie Lenox Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 20 IL
07 May 1910 Mabell Hilliker Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 18 IL
07 May 1910 Pearl Finch Kankake ’s 19 IL
07 May 1910 Marie Lane Bourbonnais Bour. Academy 18 IL
07 May 1910 Kathleen Mallaney Bourbonnais ! 19 IL
07 May 1910 Anna O'Brien Emigton? Normal 27 IL
07 May 1910 Marie Kelley ! Normal 19 IL
07 May 1910 Alice Kelley Manteno Bourb. Aca. 20 IL
07 May 1910 Olivine LeSage Bradley Valparaiso 33 IL
07 May 1910 Eugenie Brouillette Bradley Bradley H.S. 26 IL
07 May 1910 Lillie Bohlman Beecher DeKalb 19 IL
07 May 1910 Grace Mulfora Reddick Reddick P.S. 14 IL
07 May 1910 Inez Griest Reddick Reddick P.S. 14 IL
07 May 1910 Caherine Mazur Momence Momence H.S. 18 IL
04 Jun 1910 Eva Marcotte Kankakee Chicago 23 IL
04 Jun 1910 Hazel Lowe Kankakee Kankakee 19 IL
04 Jun 1910 Addeline Thatcher Kankakee Yankton, Nor. 32 IL
04 Jun 1910 Ellen Murphy Chebanse Chebanse 33 IL
04 Jun 1910 Florence Roach Kankakee Mason City H.S. 20 IL
04 Jun 1910 Mary E. Davis Kankakee Normal 25 IL
04 Jun 1910 Marie Knapp Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 18 IL

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4

Page 20



Date Name Address Where Educated Age Nativity
04 Jun 1910 Winnifred Vining Kankakee 18 IL
04 Jun 1910 Bena Frerichs Kankakee Onarga 29 IL
04 Jun 1910 Elizabeth Wetmore Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 22 IL
04 Jun 1910 Hilda Frerichs Kankakee Normal 21 IL
04 Jun 1910 Charles Cormer or Conner Momence Momence H.S. 17 IL
04 Jun 1910 Alice M. Jackson Momence Momence H.S. 17 IL
04 Jun 1910 Mayme Halpin Momence “ 22 IL
04 Jun 1910 Myrtle Lamport Momence Normal 19 IL
04 Jun 1910 Francis Storey Momence DesPlaines H.S. 21 IL
04 Jun 1910 Laura H. Little Momence Momence H.S. 23 IL
04 Jun 1910 Nellie Haven Momence St. Anne's Aca. 22 IL
04 Jun 1910 Emma Haven Momence ! 19 IL
04 Jun 1910 Charley Forburger Momence Momence H.S. 20 IL
04 Jun 1910 Elizabeth Dwyer Momence ! 19 IL
04 Jun 1910 Clennie Little Momence “ 21 IL
04 Jun 1910 Ida Bouchard St. Anne DeKalb 26 IL
04 Jun 1910 Isabel Bouchard St. Anne DeKalb 31 IL
04 Jun 1910 Minnie Zoll? St. Anne Normal 38 IL
04 Jun 1910 Agnes Shrontz St. Anne St. Anne H.S. 33 IL
04 Jun 1910 Georgia Brouitte St. Anne DeKalb 22 IL
04 Jun 1910 Gertrude Bouchard St. Anne DeKalb 24 IL
04 Jun 1910 Lucy G. Schnackhamer Bonfield Wilmington H.S. 21 IL
04 Jun 1910 Mary Dunn Bonfield P.S. 26 IL
04 Jun 1910 Anna Friese Bonfield P.S. 19 IL
04 Jun 1910 Elmer Moore Bonfield Normal 39 IL
04 Jun 1910 Lillian Orwig Bonfield P.S. 20 IL
04 Jun 1910 Nettie Orwig Bonfield P.S. 22 IL
04 Jun 1910 Mabell L. Degky Bonfield Valparaiso 17 IL
04 Jun 1910 Mary Evans Bonfield P.S. 17 IL
04 Jun 1910 Charles Peterson Herscher Herscher H.S. 17 IL
04 Jun 1910 Emma I. Peterson Herscher Dixon 21 IL
04 Jun 1910 Elizabeth Mulligan Essex Valparaiso 36 IL
04 Jun 1910 Maggie Mulligan Essex ! 32 IL
04 Jun 1910 Kathryn Mulligan Essex " 22 IL
04 Jun 1910 Rose McGovern Essex Essex P.S. 19 IL
04 Jun 1910 DeEtte Beck Chebanse Chebanse H.S. 28 IL
04 Jun 1910 Birdie Evans Chebanse Normal 22 IL
04 Jun 1910 Mary L. Quigley Manteno Bour. Aca. 27 IL
04 Jun 1910 Mabel R. Keigher Manteno St. Joseph's Aca. 20 IL
04 Jun 1910 Lucy W. Carlos Manteno St. Joseph's Aca. 22 IL
04 Jun 1910 Irene Giltner Cabery Cabery P.S. 25 IL
04 Jun 1910 Lannie Shapley Donovan Donovan P.S. 18 IL
04 Jun 1910 Leona Follen Reddick Reddick P.S. 17 IL
04 Jun 1910 Daisy Covesor Bradley Fowler P.S. 23 IL
04 Jun 1910 Dora LaMontagne Bradley Notre Dame 23 IL
04 Jun 1910 Jeff T. Jones Valparaiso Valparaiso 25 IL
04 Jun 1910 Clara Wilson Grant Park Momence H.S. 23 IL
04 Jun 1910 Marian Higgins Kankakee Greeley H.S. Col. 45 I
04 Jun 1910 May E. Holmes Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 42 IL
04 Jun 1910 Edith Payne Kankakee Manteno H.S. 21 IL
04 Jun 1910 Dora Sperry Kankakee Battle Creek H.S. 45 IL
04 Jun 1910 Edith Babcock Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 25

04 Jun 1910 May Roeth Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 39 IL
04 Jun 1910 Louise Roeth Kankakee 41 IL

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4

Page 21



Date Name Address Where Educated Age Nativity
04 Jun 1 910 Anna R. Livingston Kankakee ! 29 IL
04 Jun 1910 Grace Newton Kankakee 21 IL
04 Jun 1910 Edith Bettourne Kankakee 35 IL
04 Jun 1910 Ellen Lavery Kankakee ! 27 IL
04 Jun 1910 Mollie Little Kankakee Northwestern U. 26 IL
04 Jun 1910 Vida G. Kirk Kankakee Carbondale 27 IL
04 Jun 1910 Honora Lavery Kankakee St. Joseph's 48 IL
04 Jun 1910 Ethel Weaver Kankakee Momence H.S. 28 IL
04 Jun 1910 Elizabeth Love Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 40 IL
04 Jun 1910 Harriet Conn Kankakee Onarga H.S. 29 IL
04 Jun 1910 Willie Lish S. Wilmington Vaparaiso 23 IL
04 Jun 1910 Kate L. Adams Kankakee Normal 36 IL
04 Jun 1910 Belle V. Perry Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 49 IL
04 Jun 1910 Susan V. Riggs Kankakee Normal 46 IL
04 Jun 1910 Abbie VanWert Kankakeee DeKalb 27 IL
04 Jun 1910 Anna M. Duffy Kankakee Valparaiso 25 IL
04 Jun 1910 Pearl E. Streeter Kankakee Knoxville 24 IL
04 Jun 1910 Minnie Whittemore Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 31 IL
04 Jun 1910 Nellie Carroll Kankakee St. Rose's 31 IL
04 Jun 1910 Frances Smith Kankakee Kankakee S. H. 22 IL
04 Jun 1910 Alma Baldwin Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 22 IL
04 Jun 1910 Lila B. Cleghorn Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 31 IL
04 Jun 1910 Isabel Durfee Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 43 IL
04 Jun 1910 Laura Mellanson Kankakee Normal 21 IL
04 Jun 1910 Mayme Young Kankakee Valparaiso 23 IL
04 Jun 1910 Nellie Durham Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 30 IL
04 Jun 1910 Ada Bowman Kankakee Rice Col. Paxton 34 IL
04 Jun 1910 Dice? Copeland St. Anne Watseka H.S. 26 IL
04 Jun 1910 Nellie V. McCoy Bradley Bradley H.S. 19 IL
04 Jun 1910 Mayme Greeley Kankakee St. Joseph's 27 IL
04 Jun 1910 Ruby Bratton Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 38 IL
04 Jun 1910 Edna Luhers Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 20 IL
04 Jun 1910 Nellie D. Liston Chebanse St. Joseph's 20 IL
04 Jun 1910 Lotus Hasemeyer Essex Valparaiso 18 IL
04 Jun 1910 Ella Nichols Manteno Charleston 28 IL
04 Jun 1910 May Scroggins Essex Valparaiso 33 IL
04 Jun 1910 Adrian Ponton Bourbonnais Valparaiso 24 IL
04 Jun 1910 Ada L. ()bright Bonfield Bonfield P.S. 18 IL
04 Jun 1910 Alma Lee Essex Essex P.S. 19 IL
04 Jun 1910 Minnie Waide? Kankakee Onarga 40 IL
04 Jun 1910 Maude Giasson St. Anne St. Anne H.S. 18 IL
04 Jun 1910 Opal McBroom Kankakee Valparaiso 19 IL
04 Jun 1910 L. C. Woodington St. Anne DeKalb 20 IL
04 Jun 1910 Catherine Langan Kankakee St. Joseph's 18 IL
04 Jun 1910 Zita? M. Eddy Kankakee St. Joseph's 18 IL
04 Jun 1910 Ida J. Babin Kankakee DeKalb 47 IL
04 Jun 1910 Eva Clouatra Manteno Manteno H.S. 24 IL
07 May 1910 Irene Denny St. Anne Ind. Normal 20 IL
07 May 1910 Serena Mortensen Reddick Ottawa Col. 21 IL
07 May 1910 Anna Durham Momence Momence P.S. 20 IL
04 Jun 1910 Josephine Bunker Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 37 IL
04 Jun 1910 Hazel Bittourna Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 23 IL
15 Jun 191 Stella Dwyer Momence Momence H.S. 23 IL
15 Jun 1910 Millie Kamman Kankakee Kankakee H.S. 20 IL

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4

Page 22



Date Name Address Where Educated Age Nativity

15 Jun 1910 Beatrice Vickery Waldron Valparaiso 34 IL
15 Jun 1910 Bertha Stanley Kankakee 32
15 Jun 1910 Lulu Sharp Kankakee U. of C. 36 IL
15 Jun 1910 Blanch Skinner Essex Normal 20
15 Jun 1910 Flora Hendrix Kankakee Normal 32 IL

........................................................... to be continued.

KVGS MEETINGS & NEWS

Upcoming Meetings:

November 12, 2005 Lexington Historical & Genealogical Society

December 10, 2005 Christmas Lunch at Green Briar Restaurant

January 14, 2006 Dan Heckenberger as Pere Jacques Gravier, SJ: Illiniwek Connections
February 11, 2006 Beginning Genealogy or Working with the Collection

Our October program with Dan Heckenberger was cancelled and we've rescheduled this program for
January. Hopefully the weather will not prevent our enjoying this program.

Due to low attendance at our meetings, we've decided to have our program first and the business
meeting afterwards. Also, we've decided to make February's meeting each year a dual choice program of
"Beginning Genealogy" or "Working with the Collection" so both newcomers and old timers alike can
make the most of their time.

Thanks goes to the family of Bob Teders who donated the following books: Cassell's German English
Dictionary, Mennonite Low German Dictionary and Langenscheidts New College German Dictionary.
The society purchased Jim Ridings new book entitled County West Companion. Thanks to Harold Milling
for donating German Genealogical Research by George Sweitzer and German American Names by George
F. Jones.

We were disappointed to learn that we did not get the grant to digitize the old issues of the St. Anne
Record. It wasn't due to any problems with our paperwork but that the State just ran out of grant
money. We will continue to pursue any available avenues to accomplish this project.

The following pages contain the 2005 Membership List.

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4 Page 23


















HISTORY OF KANKAKEE COUNTY

Mr. Brock settled on his present farm, which he
rented until 1866, and then bought for fifteen
dollars an acre. He owns one hundred and
sixty acres, all of which is under cultivation,
and is devoted to general produce, horses.
cattle and hogs. The Brock farm is one of
the best equipped in the township, and from
its general atmosphere of thrift and neatness
one may learn valuable lessons in the art of
country home building. March 4, 1878, Mr.
Brock was visited by a crushing grief in the
death of his wife and helpmate, to whose un-
failing cheerfulness and sympathy he owed
much of the success thus far achieved. Of
this union there were ten children: Mary J.,
born August 30, 1859. died February 28, 1878;
Carrie C., born March 11, 1861, died January
6, 1877: William J.. born April 20, 1862, a prom-
inent attorney of Kankakee, Ill.; Samuel J.,
born January 24, 1864. now managing his fath-
er's farm: Alice M., born January 12, 1866,
died September 23, 1897; Anna E., born No-
vember 23, 1867, the wife of George Meier, a
farmer of Iroquois county, Ill.: Charlotte M.,
born June 30, 1870, living at home: Emma E..
born March 12, 1872. the wife of Edward Mc-
Intosh, of Kankakee; Dora C., born January
16, 1874, died February 18. 1817; and Nellie,
born June 15, 1876, died August 16, 1876.

Mr.
and education, and has held many of the most

Brock takes an active interest in politics

desirable offices within the gift of his fellow
townspeople. He is a democrat, and as such
has served as supervisor of Otto township for
thirteen consecutive years, and for years has
held responsibilities which enabled him to
shape materially the school policy of the coun-
ty. He is liberal minded, however, and often
votes for the best man regardless of party con-
nections. He is a highly respected, practical
and substantial man, and his career has re-
flected many sided credit upon the growing
fortunes of Otto township.

BROCK, WILLIAM no profession
there a career more open to talent than that of
the law. And in no field of endeavor is there
demanded a more careful preparation, a more
thorough appreciation of the absolute ethics of
life or of the underlying principle which form
the basis of human rights and privileges. Un-
flagging application and intuitive wisdom and
adetermination to fully utilize the means at

is

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4

hand are the concomitants which insure per-
sonal success, and prestige in this greatest
profession which stands as the stern conserva-
tor of justice, possessing all the requisite qual-
ities of the able lawyer. Mr. Brock is today
among] the most prominent and influential
members of the Kankakee bar and there is
perhaps none of whom the editors of this work
feel a greater degree of pleasure in laying out
their life struggles than that of the gentleman
whose name heads this brief memoir. Born to
comparative adverse circumstances his manful
battle to push himself to the front, is worthy
of high commendation as he has fought his way
to a high position entirely by his own efforts.

Mr. Brock is a native of Kankakee county,
born in Otto township, April 20, 1862. His
father, John Brock. was a native of England.
who, when a young man emigrated to America
in order to seek in the New World that oppor-
tunity denied him at home. He came to Illinois
in 1854 and settled in Will county, where he en-
gaged in farming until 1861 when he removed
to Kankakee county. He had married in Will
county and the following year brought his fam-
ily here, and settled on a farm in Otto town-
ship. His wife, born Miss Hannah Bird, was a
native of Peterborough, Ontario, Canada. Her
parents were of English birth, her grandfather
having served in the British army. She came to
Will county in 1845, and died here in 1878.

Mr. Brock was the third of ten children born,
to his parents, and the eldest of five now liv-
ing. His first schooling he derived from his
most excellent mother and followed this by ed-
ucational advantages in the common schools
of his locality. He began teaching at an early
age and made a most acceptable pedagogue.
With higher thoughts than the mere "teaching
the young idea how to shoot,” he took up
the study of law. This he pursued through
thick and thin, through various adverse cir-
cumstances, burning the midnight oil. Feeling
the necessity of supplementing his labors in
study in the field of labor, he took up news-
paper work in the summer of 1888, and soon
purchased a half interest in the Kankakee
Democrat. In 1890 he acquired the other in-
terest and became sole owner. Two years
later he sold the whole property and resumed

842

Page 29



HISTORY OF KANKAKEE COUNTY

his legal studies. In 1893, on proper examination
he was admitted to the bar and commenced
the practice of law By dint of
indomitable perseverance and rare industry he

in Kankakee.

has pushed his way to the front ranks and is
one of the foremost members of the bar of this
section of the state. The zeal with which he has
devoted his energies to his profession, his fidelity
to the of his clients, his
preparation of cases and forceful presentation of
his cause before the court or jury have brought

interests careful

him a large business and made him very
successful in its con-duct. He is always
courteous and deferential toward the court, kind

and forbearing toward his adversaries. He
examines a witness carefully and thoroughly,
but treats him with respect, which makes the
witness grateful. His analysis of the facts is
clear and exhaustive and he seems to see without
effort the relation and dependence of the points
of the case, so grouping them as to enable him to
throw their combined force upon the point they
tend to prove. In January, 1905, Mr. Brock
formed a law partnership with Judge John
Small and the firm have had full charge of the
work of securing the right of way through this
county for the Chicago-Southern, Illinois, Iowa &
Minnesota and Chicago & Southern Traction Com-
pany railways,
built. The prominent part that Mr. Brock took

three new railroads just being

all the condemnation suits growing out of this
work and the successful termination thereof speaks
well for him.

Mr. Brock and Miss Clara McIntosh were
united in marriage December 25th, 1889. The
lady is a daughter of the late S. H. and Cath-
erine McIntosh. They are the parents of five
children: Carrie, Myrtle, Florence, Helen,
John H. Mr. Brock is very active
affairs; is connected with the Kankakee District
Fair Association, of which he is treasurer, and the
Kankakee Pure Milk & Cold Storage Co. In
politics he
republican. He is a member of the Masonic
fraternity, being a member of the Blue Lodge, the
American Union, Independent Order of
Foresters; also member of Royal Arcanum. His

and
in local

takes much interest and is a

and

reputation as an energetic, pushing member of
the community is recognized everywhere that he is
known. He is one of the best read men in the
county.

BROOKS, WINDLE G.—An instance of a man
who has gone out to meet opportunity, who has

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4

and the
foresight to develop it, is found in Windle G.
Brooks, the village attorney of S. Anne. Mr.

had the alertness to recognize it,

Brooks is a native son of Illinois, and was
born on a farm in Otto township, Kankakee
county, June 5, 1861. He is of
Scotch-German ancestry, a son of Francis H.
and Virginia C. (Grove) Brooks, natives of
New York and Indiana respectively.

In early life a farmer,

later turned his attention to educational work,

Francis H. Brooks

and for twenty-seven years taught in the
schools of St. Anne, Bourbonnais, Kankakee,
and Aroma. He was widely and favorably
known, held various republican elective of-
fices, and took a keen interest in promoting
the cause of Masonry throughout the state.
As a member of the Christian church he proved a
faithful servant and generous contributor, and
his life, rounded out by large usefulness, moral
rectitude, and mental ideals, contributed in no
small measure to the establishment of noble
thought
communities in which he lived. August 9,
1860, he was .united in marriage to Virginia

standards of and labor in the

C. Grove, who was born in Indiana November
24, 1840, and who died March 21, 1884. Mrs.
Brooks was a member of long standing of the
Methodist Episcopal church, in which faith
she reared her three children, of whom Windle
G. is the oldest. Her oldest daughter, Helen P.,
is the wife of Thomas Dalton, traveling en-
gineer for the Iron Mountain Railroad, and her
other daughter, Mary Virginia, who was born
June 4, 1875, was the deceased wife of Fred
Brown. Francis Brooks died October 12, 1878,
at the age of fifty-three years, having been
born June 3, 1825.

One of the most encouraging lessons to be
learned from the rise of Windle G. Brooks, is
that education is within the reach of all who
seriously desire it. His father, the school-
master, was a man of limited means, and the
youth found his education at a standstill after
he had completed the training in the public
schools of Aroma and Kankakee. At the age of
twenty he began teaching in the village, and
later he taught in the township of Aroma and
at St. Anne, and with the money thus earned
he entered the Wesleyan University at

Page 30

843



HISTORY OF KANKAKEE COUNTY

Bloomington, Illinois. In 1888 he graduated
from the law department of the same institu-
tion. and for the following eight years taught
school in different parts of the county, suc-
ceeding well, as he remained a long time in
each place. Mr. Brooks began the practice of
law in St. Anne in 1897, and since has been
connected with the majority of important
cases which have come up in the courts. He
now is serving his third term as justice of the
peace.

December 24, 1884, Mr. Brooks married Ella
Legg. a native of Kankakee county, and daugh-
ter of Lorenzo Dan Legg. Lorenzo Legg
was one of the early and prominent pioneers
of Kankakee county. and a farmer whose la-
bors netted him large landed possessions,
which land still is the home of several of his
children. of whom he had three sons and three
daughters. Mr. Legg was twice married, his
first wife being Miss Lowe, sister of Peter
rowe of this county. His death occurred in
1893, at the age of seventy-seven years. Mr.
and Mm. Brooks are the parents of three chil-
dren. of whom Zella is a teacher in the public
schools of Kankakee county. and Carrie and
Windle G., Jr., are living at home. Mr. Brooks
is fraternally identified with the Independent
Order of Odd Fellows, of which he is Past
Grand, and with the Modern Woodmen of
America. He is one of the astute and pains-
taking lawyers of the county, a constant stu-
dent of men and affairs, and the owner of a
law library which compares favorably with any
in the county. honorable means of ad-
justing the legal complications of his clients
has won him the confidence of the community.
and his tact. and all-around good
fellowship have added to his appreciators

consideration.

many warm and dependable friends.

BROWN, BYRON W.—The sterling worth
and reliable business qualities of Byron W.
Brown find an outlet as the proprietor of a
drugstore, and manager of the Central Union
Telephone Exchange, at Grant Park. Mr.
Brown is a native son of Illinois, and repre-
sents one of its pioneer families, his parents,
Roland and Artimissa (Vial) Brown, having
come to Will county from Pennsylvania dur-
ing the early '60's. Besides Byron, who was
born on the Will county farm May 18, 1872,there
were five other children, four of whom are

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4

living. Emma A., the oldest daughter, lives
at home with her mother in Kankakee, as does
also Barrett A., while Charles R., who married
Miss Mamie Wood, is employed as rate clerk
in the office of the I. I. & I. Railroad in Kankakee.

Mr. Brown received his preliminary educa-
tion in the country schools of Will county, and
later graduated from the Kankakee high
school. Developing a liking for pharmacy, he
entered the National Institute of Pharmacy at
Chicago, graduating there in April, 1894. Until
1898 he clerked- in a drugstore in Kankakee,
at that time laying aside business cares
and taking a trip through the north and west,
visiting among other places, California and
Alaska. Returning to Kankakee during the
fall of 1899, he went the following spring to
Chicago, where he clerked in a drugstore
until April, 1901. Coming to Grant Park soon
after, he bought out the drug supply of Sines
& Stanley, and since has added a stock of
jewelry, school supplies and stationery, cater-
ing to an increasingly appreciative and remun-
erative trade. He has a thorough understand-
ing of his business, is affable and obliging, and
succeeds in making his store one of the most

popular and pleasant in the town.

At Momence, Illinois, October 29, 1902, Mr.
Brown married Emma E. Gelino, who was
born in Kankakee county, July 22, 1882, the
daughter of Frank Gelino, of Momence. Fra-
ternally Mr. Brown is connected with the
Grant Park Lodge, No. 867, I. 0. 0. F. He
seeks no honors outside of those due the up-
right and sagacious business man, and in poli-
tics is liberal-minded enough to vote for the
man, rather than the party he represents.

BROWN, JOHN ARCHIBALD, M. D.—The
most enlightened tenets of medical and sur-
gical science find expression in the career of
Dr. John Archibald Brown, a general practi-
tioner of Kankakee since 1901. More than the
average educational and professional advan-
tages contribute to the success of Dr. Brown,
and that he has known how best to use them
is due possibly in large measure to the quali-
ties of concentration and perseverance in-
herited from a worthy Scotch ancestry. His
early ambitions unfolded in the town of Sar-

844

Page 31



HISTORY OF KANKAKEE COUNTY

ilia, capital of Lambton county, Ontario,
Canada, on the St. Clair river, where he was
1870. Hither had come in
their youth his parents, Charles and Margaret

(Wilson) Brown, from Glasgow, Scotland, the

born February 22,

place of their birth and early training. They
now are living retired in Sarnia.

After graduating from the high school at
Sarnia, Dr. Brown took a literary course fft
the Toronto University and thereafter entered
the medical department of the McGill Univer-
sity, Montreal, from which he was duly gradu-
ated in 1893. Continuing with the university
as house surgeon for a year after his gradua-
tion, he entered upon the practice of medicine
in Buckingham, Kankakee county, continuing
thus for five years.
years he matriculated and studied in the Uni-

For the following two

versity of Berlin, Germany, and upon return-
ing to America, located in Kankakee in 1901.
On Thanksgiving day of the following year he
was united in marriage to Violet H. Palmer, a
native of St. Catherines, Lincoln county,
Ontario, a daughter of Dr. A. E. Palmer, a
practicing physician of Chicago, Illinois. Mrs.
Brown is a graduate of the Woman's Medical
College of Chicago, class of 1898, and for two
years was a member of the staff of the Eastern
Illinois Hospital for the Insane at Kankakee.

Dr. Brown is a member and the secretary of
the Kankakee county Medical Society and a
member of the State Medical Society and the
American Medical Association. He finds a
religious home in the Baptist church, his wife
affiliating with the Episcopal church. To pro-
found professional acumen Dr. Brown adds a
personality which inspires confidence, a heart
which responds to the opportunities for well
doing irrespective of financial returns, and a
manner courteous, sympathetic and invariably
kind.

BROWN, SAMUEL H.—Few of the early
families of Kankakee county are better repre-
sented in its second generation, both among
its retired and active citizens, than that estab-
lished here by Erasmus D. and Lettic
(Loughry) Brown, the former born in New
York state in 1808. This worthy couple to
whom, in early life, came the desire to travel
west and ally their fortunes with its unde-
veloped strength, left their native New Yorkstate
and settled in the wilderness of what then
was St. Anne, but now is Pembroke township,

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4

Kankakee county. Loneliness and deprivation
were their portion, for they had little of this
world's goods, and there were few neighbors
they
sympathy. Nevertheless, they had grit and
determination, and their farm yielded of its
fertility in response to their untiring labOX.
With the passing of years their family in-
creased, until seven children played around
their hearthstone. Of these, Jane is the de-
ceased wife of John Woods; Elizabeth also is

to whom could turn for counsel or

deceased; Emily is the wife of Tobias Han-
non, and lives on a farm near Madison, Ne-
braska; Sarah lives at Allerton, Iowa; Ellen
is the widow of Thomas Hannen, and lives at
St. Anne; Rosilla is the wife of Thomas
O'Connell, a farmer near Momence;
Samuel H. is a farmer of St. Anne. Erasmus

and

D. Brown lived to be an old man, and died
with the assurance that he had won the re-
spect and good will of his neighbors and asso-
ciates.

Samuel H. Brown, the youngest child of the

pioneer, and one of the successful and
substantial farmers of St. Anne township,
was born on his father's farm in Pembroke
township, November 24, 1846. His school
advantages were those of the log cabin age,
and he has learned more from observation
than from the perusal of books. Through his
marriage at St. Anne to Delia O'Connell,
daughter of Daniel and Catherine
O'Connell, he became allied with another
pioneer family of the county. Mr. Brown
brought his wife to his father's farm, upon
which he since has continued to reside, and
which he now owns in his own right. The
farm is located on section 2, St.

township, and in extent is three hundred

Anne

and twenty acres of finely improved and
very fertile land. He is engaged in general
farming and stock-raising,
some good improvements, besides having a
comfortable home and large, well-constructed
barns.

and has made

Mr. Brown is a stanch adherent of republi-
can principles, and while a school director of
St. Anne township for nine years, did much to
raise the general standard of education. To
himself and wife have been born six children:
uharles D., the strong and capable son who
assists in the management of the farm; Nettie,

845

Page 32



HISTORY OF KANKAKEE COUNTY

the wife of Thomas Golding, of Momence; and
Samuel H., Rosa, Thomas D., and Cora, all of
whom are living at home. Mr. Brown is an
industrious and painstaking farmer, a kind
neighbor, and public-spirited citizen.

BROWN, THOMAS PATRICK, the assistant
agent of the Illinois Central Railroad at Kan-
kakee, is a native of this city, having been
born in the house where he now lives, No. 161
Fourth avenue, November 26, 1873. He is the
son of Rody and Bridget (Kennedy) Brown,
both natives of County Waterford, Ireland.
The father came to America about 1861 and
settled near Toronto, Canada. Later he re-
moved to Troy, New York, where he was mar-
ried January 4, 1871, and shortly after came
west and made his home in Kankakee until
the day of his death. He was a good, con-
scientious faithful worker and filled several
positions in the employ of the Illinois Central
His place that of
bridge-tender on the structure across the
Kankakee river, and he held it at the time he
was called away by death, May 25, 1890,
when fifty-one years of age. He was a member
of the Catholic church and of the Catholic
Order of Foresters.

railroad. last was

His wife resides in the
same house mentioned above.

Thomas P. Brown is the second of eight
children born to his parents, the others being
as follows: Michael, died in 1887, when six-
teen years of age; John, died in 1891 aged
fifteen years; David, freight clerk in the Illi-
nois Central Railroad office at Kankakee; Mary,
Katie and Nellie attending St. Joseph's Semi-
nary; and Rody, now stenographer for the
Curtis Brick Company, at Grant Park, Kan-
kakee county. The boys were educated at th6
public and at the Brothers' school, Thomas
with the rest. Attaining his education, he
took upon himself life's duties, entering the
employ of the Illinois Central Railroad in the
Kankakee office. This was in 1886. His faith-
ful performance of the duties imposed on him,
and the inborn industry of the youth im-
pressed those in authority, and he has con-
tinued in the employ of the company ever
since, being promoted from time to time as
there was occasion. He was given his present
situation in 1896 and has held it ever since.

BROWN, WILLIAM O.—Not the least of the

Theakiki Volume 3.5, No. 4

business qualifications of William 0. Brown is
the faculty of seeing and utilizing the oppor-
tunities at hand. Proof of his sagacity in
this regard is the grain and elevator business
established by him in Chebanse in 1898, and
which since has far exceeded his own and
others' expectations as a factor of encourage-
ment in the grain-raising industry of this sec-
tion. In March, 1901, Mr. Brown became still
further involved in the business upbuilding
of his adopted town, establishing a partner-
ship with Jules Gravelot, a hardware store,
which, however, was burned to the ground
January 3, 1904, entailing a small loss. Also,
he is engaged in the cement sidewalk business
with Mr. Gravelot, his operations extending
throughout this and adjoining counties. Mr.
Brown is a prominent republican, and is at
present school director of Chebanse, having
held a similar position in Norton township for
several years. Fraternally he is connected
with the Masons, the Knights of Pythias, and
the Modern Woodmen of America.

The solid worth of Mr. Brown rests not
merely upon his capacity for business, and for
enlisting the best efforts of his subordinates,
but upon a practical and thorough education,
acquired in the public schools of Chebanse,
at the Valparaiso Normal of Valparaiso,
Indiana, and at Oberlin College, Oberlin,
Ohio. His traits of character are those of
English-Scotch
Born on a farm in Kendall county, Illinois,
April 3, 1862, he is a son of Elijah W. and
Jeanette (Barker) Brown, natives of New

and German ancestors.

York and Vermont respectively. Elijah Brown
was born at Cooperstown, N. Y., in 1826, and
was a son of Allen and Mahala (Dingman)
Brown, natives of that state. Allen Brown
married in New York and moved thence to
Kendall county, Ill., about 1860, his wife dying
there in 1872. He subsequently became a
farmer in Kankakee county, residing latterly
with his- son Elijah W., until his death in
1887. He had seven children besides Elijah,
who was the fourth oldest. The children were
Peter, Ann. Salina, Hannah, Ann, Matilda
and Rose.

Elijah W. Brown was educated in the public
schools of New York, and in early life was
an educator, pursuing that occupation in his
native state for several years, and continuing

846

Page 33















Adams - 22

Ahern - 17
Albert - 5
Allbright - 4
Allers - 11
Amidon - 9, 18
Anderson - 3, 13, 14
Arnold - 12
Babcock - 17, 21
Babin - 22
Babst - 6
Bailey - 12, 17
Baldwin - 22
Baril - 12
Barker - 33
Barnes - 17
Barre - 34
Barrett - 31
Barry - 18, 20
Beasley -0 14
Beaty - 8

Bell - 3

Benson - 15
Bemier - 36
Berns - 20
Bettourne - 22
Bird - 3, 5, 9, 29
Bittourna - 22
Blain - 12
Blanchette - 19
Bloom - 3
Bloomquist - 13
Boden - 5
Bohlmann - 20
Boisvert - 4
Boldsbury - 3
Bouchard - 21
Bouillant - 34
Souk - 14
Bourassa - 34
Bousey - 36
Bowler - 17
Bowman - 22
Boyer - 11
Brandt - 18
Bratton - 22
Bray - 5
Brayton - 5, 17
Brennan - 37
Brickinridge - 18
Briere - 34
Brock - 6, 29, 30
Brockway - 19
Brody - 4

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4

THEAKIKI SURNAME INDEX

Brooks - 30, 31

Brosseau - 12
Brouillet - 36

Brouillette - 20
Brouitte - 21
Brown - 31, 32, 33,
36

Brule - 20

Bubik - 14, 15
Such - 15
Buchanan - 14
Buchmeier - 15
Bucholz - 15

Buck - 15, 16
Buckley - 19
Buckman - 13, 14, 15
Buente - 14
Buermister - 3
Buffalo - 14
Buffington - 10
Buffo - 15

Buhr - 15
Bujnowski - 15
Bukowski - 14, 15
Bulliner - 15
Bumgarner - 14, 15
Bunker - 22
Buntain - 14
Bunte - 15

Burch - 14, 15
Burchard - 15, 16, 17
Burchim - 10
Burdette - 14, 15
Burdick - 14
Burgess - 13, 14
Burk - 15

Burke - 15

Burkett - 13, 14, 15
Burkhalter - 16
Burkhart - 14
Burling - 13, 14, 15
Burman - 14
Burnett - 15
Burnham - 14
Burns - 4,13,14,15
Burnside - 13
Burnstein - 14
Burr - 18

Burrell - 15
Burries - 13
Burrill - 14, 15, 18
Burroughs - 15
Burson - 15

Burt - 15, 16

Burton - 13,14,15
Busciglio - 14
Bush - 14, 16
Bushey - 14, 16
Bushnell - 15
Buss - 13

Busse - 13

Bute - 14, 16
Butenas - 15
Butenes - 16
Butler - 14,13,15, 16,
18, 35
Butterfield - 14, 16
Buttry - 14

Butz - 14, 15, 16
Butzirus - 15
Buza - 15

Buza - 14

Bybee - 16
Bydalek - 16
Byick - 16
Byland - 16
Byrd - 16

Byrne - 16
Byms - 5, 16
Byron - 16
Cahill - 5
Calahan - 19
Campbell - 36
Canham - 3
Cantway - 15
Cardosi - 15
Carlos - 21
Caron - 12
Carother - 18
Carroll - 22

Cart - 18

Castle - 3,9
Chaille - 34
Chamberlain - 19
Chavez - 3
Chigbrow - 34
Christiansen - 16
Christy - 11
Cleary - 20
Cleghorn - 22
Clinton - 15
Clouatra - 22
Cloutra - 17
Cobb - 13
Cokley - 17
Collins - 9, 18
Conn - 22
Conner - 21

Cook - 17
Cooper - 6
Copeland - 22
Corcoran - 19
Cormer - 21
Courville - 9
Covesor - 21
Cox - 16
Craddock - 13
Craig - 17
Crain - 36
Cremer - 20
Crosby - 20
Crouch - 3
Cumming - 19
Cunningham - 19
Cyrier - 8, 18, 20
Dacier - 35
Dalton - 30
Daly - 20

David - 3

Davis - 10, 20
Dayhoff - 28
Dayling - 3
Deany - 14
Degky - 19, 21
Delay - 9
Deneau - 34
Denny - 22
Dewey - 12
Dickenson - 5
Dickinson - 3, 6
Diehl - 15
Dieter - 37
Dilday - 36
Dingman - 33
Dolan - 20
Dougal - 35
Drayer - 16
Drazey - 11
Drolet - 3
Dudman - 18
Duerr-11
Dulffy - 22
Dugas - 34
Dumont - 17
Duncan - 18
Dunkelberger - 9
Dunn - 18, 19, 21
Durfe - 22
Durfee - 3
Durham - 6,8,12,13,
22

Dusenbury- - 6

Page 38



Duvall - 3
Dwyer - 21, 22
Dycus - 35
Easton - 18
Ebeling - 28
Eddy - 19, 22
Ehlers - 15
Engles - 20
Epeler - 35
Erzinger - 12
Evans - 19, 21
Everett - 5
Fallen - 19
Farley - 9
Farr-11
Feeley - 5
Fenouille - 3
Fieber - 3
Finch - 20
Fiorina - 15
Flageole - 35
Flannery - 15
Fleming - 19
Follen - 21
Forburge - 21
Ford - 18, 19
Foster - 7
Frakes - 35
Fraser - 8
Freise - 18
Frerichs - 21
Friese - 21
Fromm - 36
Fulford - 9
Gardinier - 19
Gardner - 18
Garrett - 18, 19
Gauvritte - 34
Gelino - 6, 12, 31
George - 17
Giasson - 18, 22
Giltner - 21
Gleason - 4
Golding - 33
Gorrell - 13
Grace - 17
Grandin - 34
Grandpre - 35
Gravelot - 33
Gray - 10, 18
Greeley - 18, 22
Green - 19
Gregson - 11
Griest - 20
Griffin - 19
Grimes - 8, 12

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4

Grove - 30
Gruber - 18
Hall - 12, 15
Halpin - 20, 21
Hamblin - 12
Hanan - 3
Hanen - 32
Hanna - 4. 6
Hapfelt - 19
Harriss - 17
Hartung - 5

Hasemeyer - 18,20,22

Hasker - 5
Haslett - 19
Hastner - 5
Hatch - 10
Haven - 21
Hayhurst - 6
Hecht - 5
Heckenberger - 23
Hendrix - 23
Hennebery - 5
Henry - 14, 16
Hertz - 9

Hess - 3, 5, 20
Hester - 18
Higgins - 17, 21
Hilliker - 20
Holmes - 21
Holzman - 5
Hoover - 8
Houle - 35
Huber - 37
Humphrey - 37
Hunter - 13
Jackson - 4,20,21
Jacobs - 15
Jensen - 20
Johnson - 17, 20
Jones - 21, 23
Joubert - 19, 35
Kagay - 3
Kamman - 22
Keeler - 20
Keepers - 11
Keigher - 20, 21
Keller - 12
Kelley - 20
Kelly - 5
Kenaga - 17
Kennedy - 33
Kewen - 11
Killian - 15
King - 37
Kinney - 19
Kirk - 22

Kittrell - 12
Knapp - 20
Knight - 5
Knorr - 19
Knott - 5
Konklin - 4
Kriebel - 11
Krug - 36
Kuntz - 13
Labrie - 12
LaFontaine - 3, 4
Lague - 35
LadJoie - 36
Lambert - 20
LaMontagne - 21
Lamport - 19, 21
Landry - 37
Lane - 18, 20
Langan - 20, 22
Lanup - 17
Lavery - 6, 22
Lawrence - 18
Lebeau - 13
LeBer - 34

Lee - 18, 22
Legg - 19, 31
Legris - 35, 36
Lenfesty - 11
Lenox - 20
LeSage - 20
Lesser - 5
Leuhrs - 19
Lewis - 15
Linden - 6

Link - 36

Lish - 11, 22
Liston - 19, 22
Little - 18, 21, 22
Livingston - 22
Lockwood - 14
Loew - 14
Loghry - 17
Longton - 18
Loomis - 4
Loring - 3
Loughry - 32
Love - 22

Lowe - 20, 31
Luce - 13
Luhers - 22
Lyon - 17
Maass - 15
Magruder - 9, 17
Mahlmann - 5
Maile - 17
Majorowiczs - 3

Mallaney - 20
Malone - 18, 20
Mann - 8, 12
Manny - 12
Marcotte - 17, 20
Martin - 4, 17
Massey - 3
Mather - 10
Mazur - 20
McBroom - 19, 22
McCoy - 19, 22
McDermott - 17
McDonough - 5
McGinnis - 37
McGovern - 21
McGrath - 14
McIntosh - 30
McLane - 11, 17
McLauglin - 18
McMann - 5
Mellanson - 13, 22
Metcalf - 6

Milk - 12

Millar - 3
Millburn - 3
Miller - 3, 5
Milligan - 36
Milling - 23
Milton - 19
Minor - 15
Mitchel - 8
Mitchell - 4, 16
Moat - 12
Moisant - 9
Molone - 18
Montague - 10
Moody - 14
Moon - 5

Moore - 21
Mortensen - 17, 22
Mueller - 3, 4
Mubhlstadt - 28
Mulfora - 20
Mulligan - 21
Mulvaney - 20
Murphy - 20
Myers - 11
Mysch - 3

Nals - 19
Naumann - 5
Nelson - 17
Newton - 22
Nicholas - 37
Nichols - 5, 13, 22
Nocke - 4

Nolan - 3

Page 39



Nottke - 36
O'Brien - 20
O'Connell - 32
Oakwood - 10
Obright - 18, 22
Olson - 9
Orwig - 21
Page - 20
Palmer - 10, 32
Paradis - 12
Parish - 5
Payne - 4, 21
Pearlman - 14
Pepin - 12
Perry - 22
Peters - 37
Peterson - 20, 21
Pfeifer - 4
Pinkerton - 17
Plant - 15, 16
Plante - 28
Pommier - 17
Ponton - 19, 22
Popejoy - 20
Porch - 17
Porter - 19
Potter - 9
Prince - 4
Prussner - 3
Quigley - 21
Rante - 12
Rapp -5
Readfield - 17
Redfield - 19
Reed - 35
Regnier - 3, 12, 35
Reid - 17
Remieu - 4
Reuter - 13
Rice - 3, 5
Riding - 23
Riggs - 22
Riley - 4

Ripley - 5
Rives - 12
Roach - 20
Robillard - 17
Robinson - 5,8,18, 19
Roeth - 21
Rogers - 7, 18
Rohrheimer - 10
Roi - 35

Roloff - 3
Rosenberg - 17
Rosendahl - 37
Roy - 12

Theakiki Volume 35, No. 4

Sampsel - 8
Sanders - 20
Sanford - 4
Schafer - 18
Schmall - 19
Schnackhamer - 21
Schott - 19
Schroeder - 19
Schubert - 6
Schultz - 5
Schumacher - 36
Schwarss - 3
Scroggins - 22
Seidholz - 18, 20
Senesac - 35
Sergeant - 4
Shafer - 12
Shaffer - 3,18, 19
Shapley - 21
Sharp - 23

Shay - 12

Sholes - 17
Shreffler - 15,19,20
Shrontz - 21
Sikes - 4
Simonson - 4
Sinclair - 13
Sirois - 14
Skinner - 18,19,23
Small - 6, 30
Smith - 8,10,12,18,
19,37

Snow - 15, 20
Snure - 17
Soules - 3
Spencer - 5
Sperry - 21

Spitz - 37
Stanley - 23
Stehr - 19
Steinke - 16
Stevens - 9
Storey - 21
Stouder - 16
Stowitts - 9
Strashner - 18
Strawson - 18
Streeter - 5, 22
Stuart - 13
Stutman - 4
Suprenant - 12
Sutcliff - 10
Sutton - 17
Suvoir - 37
Sweat - 36
Sweeney - 13, 19

Sylvestre - 35 Worrall - 3
Talmage - 6 Worrell - 13
Teders - 23 Wus - 28
Thatcher - 20 Wynne - 17
Thomes - 5 Yaeger - 16
Thorson - 19 Yocum - 18
Todd - 3 Young - 5, 13, 22
Topping - 3 Zimmerman - 5
Tracy - 6 Zoll - 17, 21
Trescott - 9 Zona - 16
Trumble - 37

Trumbly - 37

Tremblay - 37
Turner - 36
Tuttle - 9

Tyler - 4

Un - 36

Uran - 4
Valencourt - 37
Van Horn - 5
Van Der Karr - 28
Van Slette - 35
Van Doren - 4, 5
Vankirk - 5
VanWert - 22
Vial - 31

Viall - 17
Vickery - 23
Vining - 21
Vinning - 17
Vits - 28

Waide - 22
Warren - 37
Weaver - 22
Webster - 4
Weis - 20
Wendt - 36
West - 20
Westendorf - 4
Wetmore - 21
Whalen - 18
White - 11, 19
Whittemore - 22
Whittune - 9
Wilcox - 9
Wilson - 21, 32
Wimpey - 36
Winans - 17
Winslow - 10
Wisemiller - 5
Wolf - 5

Wood - 4, 14, 31
Woodington - 22
Woodruff - 13
Woods - 3, 32
Worcester - 5

Page 40



	IMG_0001
	IMG_0002
	IMG_0003
	IMG_0004
	IMG_0005
	IMG_0006
	IMG_0007
	IMG_0008
	IMG_0009
	IMG_0010
	IMG_0011
	IMG_0012
	IMG_0013
	IMG_0014
	IMG_0015
	IMG_0016
	IMG_0017
	IMG_0018
	IMG_0019
	IMG_0020
	IMG_0021
	IMG_0022
	IMG_0023
	IMG_0024
	IMG_0025
	IMG_0026
	IMG_0027
	IMG_0028
	IMG_0029
	IMG_0030
	IMG_0031
	IMG_0032
	IMG_0033
	IMG_0034
	IMG_0035
	IMG_0036
	IMG_0037
	IMG_0038
	IMG_0039
	IMG_0040
	IMG_0041
	IMG_0043

